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qRaTY], ST Areq f2ovo & Emell Srafyr 04 /2022 ¥ 03 ,/2023 BT If®meE0T B
fRom0 T ofRaT ORI faMmT gIRT fAerfea favar |
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®. 9 | PR &7 A Td g 3fafey
1. 7 RToTeT ST, AT ST 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.05.2022

2. ot frdrer v, iy erfraar 06.06.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023

(@) fearaa ueer N Td wedl fawN uiftrexer fEfor quse wRam] & ot
afY 04 /2022 | 03 /2023 B IJHeI0T Ufded H Sooirgd TR Afafddare &1
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4 |fafr=r oMo RAAT I e RN @ | 8(®, @) T 1484.43
RG—XEMG TR g Sl JIR BI AR $T aqell 8| 9 ()
Y YT ST

5 | Af9QIPR GRI TH B URgd 7 &3+ W MG &1 | 12 (2) @) 791
Herd A ford S & HRUT SfAafid Sifde Y

12 (4) (@) 0.03

6 Deposit  Works P e H  Administrative 14 4025.49
Approval & Expenditure Sanction P U fBy 4=
TG BRI |

7| R MR | ot [IfT @ g H Deposit 15 455.04
Works & \eH H 318 & HIA1

8 | YT faUNT o Heasiuadl, W STadl, ey, 17 (1) 120.27
AR I 3R A ST 7 H=AT

9 | URMNM® YR P WG & ga-T § 9+ 9 41l IR 31idd 18 7727
gy

10 | of yHIg $UR, Y HRAT TS Bl Yayd d & 20(1) 3.38
IRfed g R Fgfad SWRid FaffdaRor R Toq
g9 RERT & HROT A& T BRAT

1 | ST IuHSd & 3 17.59 fhed IRA ©R H 71a 3 9ot 21(1) 0.81
T 31 3raft ¥ srujad i S

(1) Ta sieror yfdeH

T 3BTl UG fIeTor ufdedl & 99 Rf WR &I T8 HRIde] &I Jdclih

PR B S R P TFd-a9 Rafa 59 sfderor ufdded # deorw aRf¥e—1 #
TS TS B d9 04 /1984 03 /2022 TP AvVSH W FHEIT 103 R A9 &, T

qYIR fIaRor 9 UpR 9 -
HH =T g AN R BT F=AT feaoft
1 1984—85 1 (fFoT Avee AUl | RIHIARA)
2 1991—92 3 (fFfor Hoed RMe—2 3 wRIFaRa)
3 1995—96 1 (FrToT AvSe WRaT] & W)
4 2008—09 1 (FrAToT Jred WRaT] & W)
5 2013—14 2 (FHToT AvSd WRaT] & W)
6 2014—15 4 (AT Jred Rav] & W)
7 2015—16 2 (FrAToT AvSe WRaTI] & W)
8 2016—17 6 REEIEESSIECIIEAN)
9 2017—18 8 (FrAToT Jred WRaT] & W)
10 2018—19 18 (FrToT AvSd WRaT] & W)
11 2019—20 19 (FraToT Joed WRaT] & W)




12 2020—21 9 38 (FrAToT Hoed WA & W)
2021—22
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FRAET S gEAREa fear S|

HRT—al

TTAT Sfehefor

AT Td W] AP UIfeeRor (AT Avse WRATY] & IEfY 01.04.2022 |
31.03.2023 & G BT 3fberor S g AeT YRI, HeFd =d (clodo) T
I UgT HAR, AHY FAR, IR HAR Y 99, HAS d@r wierdi R
faAl 05092022 A 0211.2023 ¥ dd f2gsT Aved & wav] Red dRifad ¥
FreTfed fBar 1T | sfdelvr g I 9 @ P fawgd Sifg & oY 718 03 /2023 &
ol &7 g far T, R gt &1 s IR # wifaee fasar war 2 |

39 Jf®eToT U fARIeToT Ufdaed &1 UReyT, AfSremyT Srfide=dr, SfarT Td o™y
T UTieraor T Hoeel RAY] §RT UK/ SUde] HRdls Ty LAl & SR
R R T 2| AR §RT IHel0 DI IuAR FRag T e A G/ e @
YUl /ITeld 3fFaT USRS B 7 HRAY O DI IfaRAT H T fDefor Ud fAeqor
gicaeT R BM ared B Al R @& u9E B fBodo RS¥ oRkam UiEm fawmT

SRS F8] 81T |

JDETT Yoob

fedrarel ucer oA T wedl fddr uifdeRu @ v Aved WRaTy] &
SIETell 3Tafer 04 /2022 ¥ 03 /2023 BT JABEV HIA & Yo DI AT DI AT HRAT
g feened, fRodo o oar wiel fOMT gRT Ao Ud g BRIBRI D],
fEHTIS UQel SMar UG ey [debrd UTiereRer REe—02 &I T ¥ 3FRE
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s 81 ATIAR U AT 0.14 R ¥ 2,15 @ DI AT w9 4

exa'ld sg-l—

feowo faxirg fFrmraell 1971 & W 2.2 AR UT Udbs, dd, g TS

P S o7 srerar Y Rt fea a1 foqr 6t faa & § @rad § 991 dear

ST SUfETT € UR=] JADberoT & SR Ul T b f2ger Avse wrarv] IR @I dh

T e R W oA T fRar o1 YT o Sife sifafia g1 sidweror srafd

P AR 99 & g H WA @l TS I BT fJavor f9+1 UdR 9 off -

Name of Month Detail of Cash in hand as per Cash Cash Book Page No.
Book (Last day of the month)

04/2022 32151.20 197
05/2022 34675.20 77
06/2022 14757.20 22
07/2022 33855.20 112
08/2022 32282.20 57
09/2022 215134.20 163
10/2022 51900.20 91
11/2022 72987.20 187
12/2022 30670.20 118

< 01/2023 62330.20 003
02/2023 27389.20 143

% 03/2023 70963.20 33

eI ST AT 3 (e 22.09.2023 & UJAR H AT §RT aRM =4l H
e fhar R b aftia sifafaar & A=y 4 FRFgaR sufed drRarg |
eI BT AT PHRaT (AT ST |

(@) db FEEE faaRoh

fHToT HUed URATY] gRT YA 9 Widl 9 db G fdarel &1 fderer feHte

31.03.2023 PI f71+T IFIAR o1




Statement showing the detail of Bank accounts as well as Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31-

03-2023 of HIMUDA Division Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P.

(1) UCO Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 09870200000397

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 4723055.53
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 4736113.53
Difference 13058.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 “A” 4723055.53
Add: Ch. No 003427 dated 20.03.23 but not Debited till 31.3.2023 5000.00
Add: Ch. No 003436 dated 27.03.23 but not Debited till 31.3.2023 8058.00
Sub total “B” 13058.00
Balance as per as bank Pass Book as on 31.3.2023 “A” + “B” 4736113.53
(2) AXIS Bank, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 919020012448839
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 6478572.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 6208147.00
Difference 270425.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023  “A” 6478572.00
Less: Ch. No311489 deposited on 08-02-2022 but not credited till 31.3.2023 (Cr. On
21.06.23) 77748.00
Less: Ch No 310890 deposited on 09-03-2022 but not credited till 31.3.2023 (Cr. On 192677.00
21.06.23)
Sub total “B” 270425.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 “A” (-) “B”
(3) SBI Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/c No. 10300041135
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 6400512.98
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 6386912.98
Difference 13600.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 6400512.98
Less: DD No. 908729 dated 28.12.2021 but not credited 31.3.2023 13600.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 6386912.98
(4) HDFC Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 50100005120699
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 6274302.17
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 6274302.17
Difference 0.00




(5) ICICI Bank Kalka Shimla Road, Sector-1, Distt. Solan A/C No. 373601000177

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 619227.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 619227.00
Difference 0.00
(6) Parwanoo Urban Co-op Bank, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No 10220100000835
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 4488136.20
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 4729523.20
Difference 241387.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 4488136.20
Add: Ch. No. 136657 dated 31.03.23 issued but not debited upto 31.03.23 232857.00
Add: Ch. No. 136656 dated 27.03.23 issued but not debited upto 31.03.23 3780.00
Add: Ch. No. 136639 dated 07.03.23 issued but not debited upto 31.03.23 4750.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 4729523.20
(7) Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. Current A/C No. 12800200007574
Account opened on 04.08.2022
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 12459360.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 12459360.00
Difference 0.00
(8) IndusInd Bank Solan, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 251772623004
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 15916.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 15916.00
Difference 0.00

(9) Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. Saving A/C No. 12800100016710

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023

11628801.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023

11628801.00

Difference 0.00

(10) Punjab National Bank, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No.

2912000101205799

Account opened on 13.09.2022

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 8473688.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2023 8464515.00

Difference 9173.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2023 8473688.00

Less: DD No. 552161 dated 23.11.2022 but not credited 31.3.2023 deposited on 0173.00

30.11.2022




Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023

8464515.00
Consolidated position is as under :
Cash in hand (i) 70963.20
Overall bank balance in all bank accounts i.e. Sr. No. 1 to 10 above (ii) 61561570.88
Total (i) & (ii) 61632534.08

Iqd I FHEE ARl & i@l R R Ui 147 ARG K d6 @l
W1 10300041135, URATY] # A8 f&FwR, 2021 & IRM ORI o4 oy I fedis gUe
313600 /— (DD No. 908729 dated 28.12.2021) &1 & &1 99 (AT 3ideor
@ FEIT @ A %) & F99 a9 & I | 9% §RT s /ST =8 fdhar
AT A7 SEfd T8 G 3R PNB, Parwanoo Account No. 2912000101205799 H ST fdsar

T feHiE g9 DD No. 552161 dated 23.11.2022 for 39173 ®I T Udh Iy (3rerTd
3iDheroT B FAI B fafy dd) & I9a Fdfd 89 & g W 9% gRT Hise /S0
e far T o7 S fh 9% & TR W AIRATE! S gifar g qur U Rl F TR % TR RS &
fvg dfd Aeura, uRda Rod 3@, R ¥ Riema & amd & iy Fuerr #R sifom
ST | fDETOT DI A PRAMT SR | A1 & ISy H 59 e ¥ faRiy w9 4

oI I8 &1 goia A1 a1 S 2 |
(&) Indusind Bank S WTd &1 foHT fdfl @9 ¢ o 7T Bg a8 § SR @1 -

3f®e & SR UrT AT o RS AUSe URATY] §RT Indusind Bank d& # Harfera
Jdb GTaT TBAT 251772623004 F 71 63 8T J DIs +f I-37 el e mam o7 | 91 € a8 T
3ad aF DI i AT & Wit T & HROT Hft AfSsa udha Siar 8 | o1a: 3ideur & SR 0 IRt

3 faHi 22.09.2023 GRI U WA B 4G B BT Y14 a1 T, oG TR TR GRT HRATS B gU
A §% ¥ I3 IR df JiId 61 T IReg \1dl dg a9 AR T 37 Wid § geardig dx
IR DI ft G Sihe0r B IUAsy gl HRars Tl | 3 39 T ey H Sifan SRS B She i
ST HRAMT I |

fafder oiffrer =il & siafa 2278.75 @@ (D) @uT 20.53 @@ (Cr.) & AR &1
ARG & WY URT ST —

P& B IJUA PrAg T G AR fafdy sfm =M & siqla feqiew
31.03.2023 P T27875111.19(Dr.) TUT T2052923.32 (Cr) & Y YHARIGH 8g N UM
T e ey B favgd =af fo Su-sraal A H wit g
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Sr. Particulars Dr.®) Cr.® Remarks

1 Misc. Advances where there has been 4087307.19 1214908.32 Pending for
no change in position since last audit adjustment for last 4 to
13 years
2 Other Misc. Advances outstanding for 23787804.00 838015.00

adjustment wherein advances were
granted / adjustments or both were
made during audit period.

Total 27875111.19 2052923.32

(@) Al RM i @ arafa Js087 org &1 10 4 | 13 auf § FARISH Bg
AT TRT SAAE—

fafae affm & wwfud siferg & simeror § urn 1 6 FHT Josd
9RAT] & @il | f&Ad 31.3.2023 BT fAf=1 fawmTi /w1 / dfdsrert | 34087307.19
@ fafder i 719 4 9 13 9uf & FARNGE 39 99 O a1 oibaw S@f ¥ ARM THH
UM 5 Hed &R W $is ff IRaR I8! &1 T ff &l Sidbeon gRI 39 Way T AR
3ITafy I3T8 TR & | 37 S 1 faxer uRf¥re—1 (@) # fam mm ®
(@) fafte ol oY & st %12.15 @ &1 B orr ol /@@l § 79 g aui

I FR=R T® FFH R BT B Credit Y IRAT ST
JFHEOT & SRIE WIdT df2AT BT TeAlh H= R grar a7 fo fafay fm oig &

VTfa fadld 31.3.2023 & = aftfq or=ar oifwf /@i & 121490832 &1 Credit
Y TIMAT AT AT qUT IWRIGd IU-IRT () H aftfd ot bt wifd 7 oral ot RS off 19 &%
ot J gyTad ot :

Miscellaneous Advances where there is Credit Balance as on 31.03.2023 and there has been no change in
position during the year 2022-23.
Sr. Name of Party/Person Ledger I11 Credit Balance of Remarks
No. Page. Advance
1. Sh. Ranjeet Singh Tube well 86 4000.00 As Opening Balance
Nalagarh
. Sh. Virender Sharma 87 7809.00 As Opening Balance
3. M/S All Grace Developer Pvt. Ltd. 94 333.00 As Opening Balance
Sh. Vishal Sharma 142 600000.00 As Opening Balance
Sh. Shiv Kumar Kaplia 158 160000.00 As Opening Balance
6. M/S Tata Iron & Steel Corp. 210 2334.22 As Opening Balance
Chandigarh
7. M/S Poanta Electric Store Poanta 228 539.00 As Opening Balance
Sahib




8. M/S Indian Iron and Steel Coop. Itd. 232 27035.10 As Opening Balance

9. Area Manager HIMFED Solan H.P 244 345784.00 As Opening Balance

10. Area Manager HIMFED Nahan 252 65022.00 As Opening Balance

11. M/S HPSCSC Ltd. Nalagarh 313 2052.00 As Opening Balance
Total 1214908.32

SRiad fafaer o1 o1 9 @& oravia afotd wardl &1 siee I IEd

A DTS AME Rl T Uclid 2 Slifd IR Ydid el grar aon e s &
e TR R o™l # e &t GHIg ¥ W SHR T frar S gaar | o 39 AR H
IUGHR BFEAH SR FRAGAR &d dRalg I fDHE0 Bl ST HRAAT STl

gl frar o |

@) 3iBET DI IuAS IPRATS 5 Ga AR ‘fafdy ¥y =Ry & ofdrd s 3™
o8 Sidreur 3afyy & Sfdiid & THRISH df b T ¥ faAi® 31.03.2023 &I 2237.87
(Dr.) ARG YT %8.38 (Cr.) ARI Y U T et faxga Rufa fg anferet sraR 8

Other Miscellaneous Advances outstanding as on 31.03.2023 wherein amounts were also debited/
credited during the audit period

Sr. | Name of Opening Advance Total (Dr/Cr) | Adjustment | Closing
No. | Party/Person | Balance during the during the | Balance
(Dr/Cr) year (Dr) year
1 Sh. N.K Tuli 1100 Cr 15500000 15498900 Dr 3500000 11998900.00
2 Sh. Pardeep 34666 Dr 1100000 1134666 Dr 1100000 34666.00
Kumar
3 Sh. Suresh 2499718 Dr. 1250000 3749718 Dr 2500000 1249718.00
Kumar
4 Sh. Pawan 154 Dr 1000000 1000154 Dr 1000000 154.00
Kumar
5 Sh. Narinder 1280000 Dr 3700000 4980000 Dr 4180000 800000.00
Singh
Chauhan
6 M/S Tarlok 100000 Dr 431467 531467 Dr 0 531467.00
Chand &
Company
7 Sh. Neeraj 1000000 Cr 500000 950000 Dr 0 950000.00
Katnoria
8 Sh. Mehar 0 743400 743400 Dr 0 743400.00
Chand
9 Sh. Des Raj 500000 Dr 940000 1440000 Dr 0 1440000.00
10 Sh. Shiv 1050000 Dr 0 1050000 Dr 250000 800000.00
Kumar Hakam
11 Sh. Kulvinder 0 6000000 6000000 Dr 4500000 1500000.00
Singh




12 Smt. Priya 75000 Dr 78000 153000 Dr 0 153000.00
Thakur
13 Sh. Krishan 1000000 Dr 1100000 2100000 Dr 1800000 300000.00
Kumar
14 Devinder 0 700000 700000 Dr 0 700000.00
Kumar
15 M/S Tenzin 0 480000 480000 Dr 0 480000.00
Construcrtion
16 Salson Steel 0 0 0.00 838015 838015 Cr.
Pvt. Ltd.
17 R/FM.D 3342277 Dr 1750803 5093080 Dr 2986581 2106499.00
HPSCSC l1td
Shimla
Total 22654596 | Dr. 23787804
Cr. 838015

SWRIGT AfTAHATATT fderoT STU= AT 8 fadld 09.10.2023 §RT e & egrmef #

g s o Ao H FRMIIR SRIATE 3Fd H @8 WY @ STl I J(dher

BT I HRATAT 1T |

(@) NifaereRi @I ye™ & 1Y Rm & waTdeH / e & way | sifrafiaan

(1) P& F IRM TAd T B YT aISTR PI AT WRIET P SR U 77 fob f7gs1 & 3o
foHTor BRE “PSFS at Kamli Road, Parwanoo (Sub-head: C/o 8 No. 2BHK & 32 No. Cat. IV Flats)” &
fovg dea srtag gr1 4 SIRMR Rig, WfAeHR &1 Voucher No. 70 Dated 09.03.2023 CBP-14
Ledger-lll Page-112 §RT U&d 15,00,000 & 3\ &t Ufafy Tefdq wdfdqr@R & Contractor
Ledger H a&f?éfmﬁwsﬁﬁﬁaﬁwﬁra%m%ﬁ@rﬁﬁmﬁ&@mﬁﬂﬁﬁuw
I 7 ford o9 Pt FUTET J SHR 81 fhaT ST Ihdl aul 39 3R Hed HrRtay TR R IRy
T faan ST e § |

(2) SbET & SR g Wt urar m i Hed srafad gRI Misc. Ledger Account L-IlI-Page-89 &
TR At Uiy HUR, TfASTHR & 1 334666 HI SR IR axeh I dfad gifs 75 ot Tafs
I 3fefed A &RI: A/R & M/O of Road at Kalujhanda (Sh:- Metalling & Tarring of Road
during the year 21-22 & fd%e Sifc YA I <F R H I 311,00,000 & HTIH BT aYelt B
& JURIA Vr. No. 43 Dated 06.03.2023 RT HR [T T AT IURTerd 31FH IYEil 5 Siferd 3§ 7T |
Tg1 I U Ufafer R 22,23,317 BT YA H 3% Voucher No. 41 Dated 04.03.2023 §RI
Sifor fora ot sremarft @ gd gt fovar o gt o1 Y % sifafid ) wiifes ft vl $uR, TfdeaR &
A1 234666 1 AT AR B auf F aYal! gq dfad 2 TUT Ledger Il at Page 641 IR 36164
&1 Rt I A1 & ufayfd w1d | 3! <7 S 7% R srufd 9 Wid &1 hise Jv U1 I
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ST S g ufayfa R ot udlu $uR, A & farddt 3R IfaeieR @ Wefdd 819 @) JuraAr
3 FoR W a1 fordn o 9 |

SRIGd HTATATY &0 JT0 TSAT 22 f&HiH 26.10.2023 GRT RIS HRATS &g Tl
TIIRUTT TF TR TUT TETIR IS HRATS o AT & A arft 78 2 71 T & fafar
‘Hicdey TSATH Peld IR’ YR A U1 IS AT ¥ 81 &R Ud ST Ua™ H aul
IGDT I BT AR A o1 gama Wi fean man o1 arfes Iwiad gasvol sft fufa &t grigfa &t
AT ST b | TRUMHRGRST TRIT GRT 3HB&f01 F SR &) ‘Biedex TSaid Held IR’ & AIEOH
T 3B i &1 wrd @t TRw R e T R I IU-WRY (1) 9 (2) F A&y B B Hf pRars
IR gfrd -TE foran AT | Sfd: 3F 39 WY H HTIRIH HRAls B U I HBE0 B ST
FRAMT S Rifs Had IfaedR & 99 ¥ I T fafdy il a1 I € iy Fdzo ot
AT aRT g el s 7T |
%1.99 ARE & W AR’ aell / U g AW -

3iPBEUT P IUTS HRATs Ts o1 SJER WP R M & Sfchra sidveron srafey #

f%d T GO YWRId faAid 31.03.2023 &1 31,99 (Dr) ARI TUT 2259 (Cr) ™Y U T DT
foxga fRufa g arfereT SR 8 | 37 i &1 o aR ayrrTg JamEe Rfd R e
T &N BT AT HRAMT O | 1Y B oY e 3 H afvfa v & Tefia 9 &1 18 34 avgant
DI gd YT Pt G ATUH: SURId 35 AT a0 B ol § IId FHrie & e o
3{h&IUT B ST DHRAMT W :

Staff Advance outstanding as on 31.03.2023
Sr. Name of Party/Person Opening Advance Total Adjustment Closing
No. Balance during the during the Balance
(Dr/Cr) year (Dr) year

1 | Sh. Vipen Kumar (A.E) 0 690000 690000 630951 59049

2 | Sh. Manoj Kumar (A.E) 9 Dr 110000 110009 94987 15022

3 | Sh. Basant Thakur (J.E) 259 Cr 0 259 Cr 0 259 Cr.

4 | Sh. Virinder Singh (J.E) 0 20000 20000 0 20000

5 | Sh. Rajesh Chauhan (A.E) 0 945000 945000 870000 75000

6 | B.R. Raghuvanshi (A.E) 0 280000 280000 250337 29663

1846275 Dr. 198734

Total:- Cr. 259

1"




RE—EME TR & R B 9l | Fid sffafiaad - -

(@) fafr=1 smard fkEl | Y@—X@E g9R 118169 G BT el
B WAY URT ST

RS AvSE URAY] & IG—IEE ¥ AR AfMeRdl & gediel H 9rT 1T
5 aRRMe—1 (@) o aR A= amary IRTAT & HAifordl / haesl Alferdl / safeal
A A 31.3.2023 T6 I@—EE JIR & ©U H 311,81,69,245 /— I AR IGeAl
B ¥V off o uftay gfg 81 &1 &, o b = arfereer | aftia sfidsl 9 e
g W T

SO0 | MaTH F&IT BT M fot® 3132022 | fadt® 313, BINKSC]
ST T AT 2023 BT |4
(317 TTd Tfrde f3
SR
1. Maintenance Charges Parwanoo 1253950 1045929 1 (@)
2 Maintenance Charges Kamli 262346 309475
3 Maintenance Charges Khadeen 1106184 1582292
4 Maintenance Charges Baddi 11993868 10945005 1 (@)
5 Maintenance Charges Nalagarh 1127278 1267172
6 Maintenance Charges Mandhala 11537305 15355079 1 @)
7 Maintenance Charges 63325082 80467427
Kalujhanda
8 Maintenance Charges Una 24056990 6916676 1 @)
9 Maintenance Charges Bangana 258173 280190
Total 114921176 118169245

SR fARVTAR aAftqa IR &) avgel ¥ el gRT FHEagaR. drarg
q PR W S8l U AR AT DI RIT B 8 & 981 gANI AR el B A
TUE T8 X9 JIR B IR & A 89 B FHraar F W SR T8l fdhar
ST HhdT 1 39 OW= H JDe0T Bl Idl & SRIF e fhar mar & afvig
AT & T § AR Sfed PRarg W IADheE0T DI I HRal AT
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ST | 3T I8 HHAT Sod ARRIRAT & A9y eg=mef oy Srar g dife siars
IRAAT ¥ I@—W@E IR B Afga T @1 od ufoerd a=xgell gHlied & 9 |

(@) fafr=1 WRer R 9 wa—=aE R 3207.53 o &1 996l
Bq WY URIT ST

vl & SR R AT fF we-fefoem o @ sravia uRf¥re—1 (@)
FTAR T 31.03.2023 BN TR fUFT A ‘IE—@@ wR” WY & IF=d

%2,07,52,600 / — & el 3G 99 o Raer ARier e qiferar aaR &

Name of Department Maintenance Maintenance Charges Remarks

Charges outstanding as on

outstanding as on 31.03.2023
31.03.2022

PWD 550758 875977 No receipt during the year
IPH 17300991 19851791 No receipt till date
BMO Basdehra | = --------—-- 24832

Total 20752600

P& H SR Iad TI P AT T & SR g T [ “Rg—=g1g TR

Y & Sicid WRBRT fAuRT § Uit T AR F F 31,98,51,791 B TP Fot M dhad Riars 7@
S TR fAHTT 3fa S Wikt favmT @ &) <7 § au1 39 faum &1 3R 9 o ae fge #e,
URATY B! 59 Tl 7 P13 ol Srarht 78T 1 1% § S aliep AT faumT o sicberor erafdy &
GRM 39 Y & Sicrid 1 Pis o IR U Y g5 | S UDR E—ET YR DI agell |7
PR b R ST Hed o1 fafvy RUfd W ufdpd uHa us 381 7 | et iU H=T: 12
fGHT® 16.10.2023 GRT I&d AT TR & AR o5 T3 Ul 39 Iy & AHAr T
WHR T IBH $T go@ W fear w1 e ggar H HRe gRT MgHgaR sufed $rak
IR 3 fobar T | o Gt & R Rt @t vem g THRId BRAE $ IR A Ig HHeT
Ied IRFHIRAT & A9 eqrved arn Sar g |

(M E-IEE PTIR W AT B ol d I42.31 aRF &1 WS T
BT

T Avee wRaw] & A= g At IR B S IR =g @

T THS FHIET B WR URIT AT b 3ary IRl & @A WR ™ F D
g A T o S 9% WA T8 Se’T Ol 9dhdl| $9 UBR 2SOl
Commercial Organization § 7 AToRI B Hal & A Fdlferd F fhar WM &
TR SfIfiar 2 |
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HIMUDA Div. Parwanoo Income Expenditure Excess of
Received during the year Expenditure over
during the 2022-23 income (Rs.)
Year 2022-23
Maintenance Charges Parwanoo 0.00 698682.00 698682.00
Maintenance Charges Khaden 61650.00 120186.00 58536.00
Maintenance Charges Mandhala (I/c 2886231.00 5243387.00 2357156.00
Sewereage Connection charges of
Rs. 20000)
Maintenance Charges Una (I/c 2883284.00 3556000.00 672716.00
Sewereage Connection charges of
Rs. 10000)
Maintenance Charges Bangana (I/c 434559.00 878968.00 444409.00
Sewereage Connection charges of
Rs. 1000)
Total 6234724.00 10497223.00 4231499.00

Sad If=rafdaar siweror Siue Gy 9 fedia

11.10.2023 EWNT G¥qT & gr12f

Mg TS A IR SDeTT & AT B [ T 39 T H Pls IR UK T8l g3l
U] e & SR <T@ H ARG fhar WA fb gt ifafdaar & dw=d ¥

FOATTER Sferd BRarg SURTRT S®efvl Bl 3faid HRal fadT ST | 37T I8 ARl
SAHIRAT & 9y egEef 59 Mg & Iy ol oer ® fb 39 IRaal &
RI—ETT BT Fared Sfad UbR A fhar ow dife axem o 8 @& fadhy g+ &7

HY fhar ST 9D |

STA—TIR B IRT BT agell | Frfya sifafiaand

(®)

S 99R 95.21 TG 6T 9l 3 AT YT ST

STl YR A AHfRId 3ifioidl &1 gsdial d)- IR iy 17 fob emara aRkaar
& A1l / haesl Aol / safedl o aRRe—"1 (@)" JgaR fa=ie 31-3-2023 dF
g aifeer & XU TR AR SUR STd MR @1 395,21,409 H! AR Il =g o9 off
o 77d o &t gae & 1St fRTae gol 31 T8 § 99 uyd of fRufa ddiwee udia =16t gt
FfF T8 a0 TU ¥ Had IU-HSd, WA & YA &1 GRUM § Safd 3 IJu-Haal 3 9

TR0l H 5 Sek B T8l fhaT g |
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List of Outstanding Water Charges of HIMUDA, Parwanoo

Sr. | Name of Water Supply | Amount outstanding Amount qﬁﬁrg Gaj
No. | Scheme as on 31.03.2022 outstanding as W"'f
(as per previous Audit | on 31.03.2023
Report)
1 | Water Supply Scheme 20,31,506 4,41,478 1 (@)
Parwanoo Sub-
Division
2 | Water Supply Scheme 48,55,211 60,56,439 1 (@)
Baddi Sub-Division
Water Supply Scheme 1,92,795 1,96,303
Nalagarh
3 | Water Supply Scheme 15,53,176 15,53,176 1 (@)
Kalujhanda
4 | Water Supply Scheme 3,26,518 3,08,523
Mandhala
5 | Water Supply Scheme 7,74,360 8,79,112 1 (@)
Una
6 | Water Supply Scheme 82,576 86,378
Bangana
Total 98,16,142 95,21,409

QIR fIeRUTIR dffad IRT &1 9l 7g Wl gRT FMIAgaR dRarg
q B A S8l T 3R RN B A<y B g3 € 981 Ol AR el og oI
SeS g Ofd YR @I BT & A 8 &1 Furear A W1 gpR 81 fBar o
FhaT B | Iad SHiwa! I Ig ff Wy ¢ b e & SHefH TR IU-HSd gRI 39 TaY
A Wi SR far T g | o1d: TR IU-HEd B v R g Hed & e 3
JU-Hed & TR R W 39 Hdy § 9y v 50 9 aifsd § aifds smare el
d I YR &I Aftgd Il &) sididaw /oiq ufrerd axgell gHiea & 9a den
AT 9 AR F 6T & Iod ARBIRAT & AR eaqrred Frm S 2 |

(@) wra myfef Awmei &1 ftw § are d S B FUTan:

&N & R TR 7T o ot WUR' XM & Sfala 3idrerur oiafdl & gRM o g &
1 fIaRur arafad Witd U1 Y & YR R F5 qifcieT ofuR o | 3idhe! 9 WP § fh
Hed TR W 9d GUR M & siaad Wil &1 93.56% ot yfcf arorrefl &R T g qur U=
fufq & Safes HHaial &I 90 qa1qH & Sidild 9a- R g U9 37 9 TR ded off 3§

& ST S AISHISHT T T U A Oeg g1 U1c § S &1 GHIG § STafdh ¥ W8I 59 7 R
15




aftfa STar Smyfef aier, Herar qur Sta Smyfc verT, ST aTe B o gt € | ofd: et WM =i
& Sfid FHTT IR BT aYeH 3 AR T 58 ST BT U7 30 JURTHAS HaH I forad
A YLt BT TS o A B I ST &l q b SR W ASl-UTST gig e o =i
8 &1 Rl fear ST & arfcs STt Syfcf IiorT & Tara o ST B areT A 7l |

Sr. | HIMUDA Div. Parwanoo Income Received during Expenditure Expenditure as
No. the Year on a/c of Water during the year % of Income
Charges i/c Water 2022-23
Connection Fees 2022-23
1 WSS Parwanoo 32932144.20 29158182.00 88.54%
2 WSS Baddi 13694503.00 13301008.00 97.12%
(Receipt includes Water
Connection Fees of Rs.
20000)
3 WSS Kalujhanda 993226.00 902573.00 90.87%
4 WSS Nalagarh 885978.00 697255.00 78.69%
WSS Mandhala (Receipt 1034113.00 1559185.00 150.77%
includes Water
Connection Fees of Rs.
20000)
6 WSS Una 3165718.00 3029293.00 95.69%
(Receipt includes Water
Connection Fees of Rs.
12000)
7 WSS Bangana 206591.00 859114.00 415.85%
Overall picture 52912273.20 49506610.00 93.56%

S i od S8 9 e 11.10.2023 GRT SR & @Rl arg TS & s IgaR |
TRAT ERT 3(BeTT & SR =al H 39 e # fomw ya &g emvawa fdham| o
YT 3IHR HRATS B AN 3P &0 B TR T BT o |

@M 1 IuHsd A oid MR 2N & siata urd 1€ srferafiraans .

(1) P& B IR HT IUHSA P oid THR J Faet 3fycRg Bt a1 Tem & SR uran T fob
IuHEd & 31ef A ikl & el B 7T 99 &I ga § ghr AR H SR gig U TS
ST o e afereeT & gt T fdaRor @ wa: € Wy § S f Ue oik Iudsd &t HRf gl &

ORaErd R 8 quT a6l gt 3R fadt wfewy nfafafy & off Sor ¥ faran o wavar --

Name of Colony Amount outstanding Amount outstanding upto
upto 31.03.2022 31.03.2023
Phase-1 & 11 190386 96635
Phase-I11 13831 118187
Phase-1V 559222 639495
Rental 10921 24795
SHC Bangana 82576 86378
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| | 856936 | 965490 |

2) HEE WR W HT Iudsd & od UHR M & ofavfa il & a@io Hafta
Sifrafiaan :

3{dEfUT & GRIF UTT T 3 JU-HSd, ST gRT Hed HIATAT B 231,176 FAR ot YHUR Tl
T 4 Sl o G W|AT 129143 dated 28.02.2023 §RI HSd SR | U GRITT T, TReq ol |
Ledger -2-Page-273, Vr. 154, CBP-141 3JUR I¥-3@1d YHR XY & Sfaifa adiferd &= foU T |
S PR IU-HSd, AT § WG TJAT 128870 dated 08.07.2022 §RT YT T1000 & AT S fp
§dIR Water Connection Charges T T & B HSd HAfag TR R Ledger -2-Page-233, Vr. 59,
CBP-92 3R Sewerage Connection Charges Account & il adferd R foam T | 29 UhR
Hed HHATad WR W &1 T Ffedt & reva o arRafde Rufd aRaféd 78 & |
I AT 0= S 12 fAi® 16.10.2023 GRT IR & &S A5 T At TR 3{h&or &1
TSI I 9 JaY T Dis SR UG Aol gofT | 3l 3@ ol § 3aad YUR B Sgaa o
3B &[0T B 3T DHRAIT ST |
(@) Hem & IR WA JuHsw F o@ gHR W F fwfa witt & Hefa

Sifrafiraan :

(1) TR ITHRTAT TUT HAHTASH SYHITAT P AT GFIBRUT JUMTEH! b1 Tl UHR I AL T HAT T
TR SUHNTAT TRaT T & il gt Sifafig U ¥ aauie &R ¥ faa i #r u9 3w
HRAT

3{h&f0T B AT HRaAM T foh oI TUR = & sfafa IuMmTarstt &1 srefed axar T &
TR SUHRTATST & @ T 3sh quf “D qUT TR IUHNTATST & AT TeAr 3isht auf “c”
Y = IR S UBR & Iuirarsii &1 aiffera fosar mam o1 | tReq 3iderur & SR T 4T % TR
IuRTATSH ISt quf *D” J LF B aTel oaT WA & IuHTArStt § o e % R ol B
o T} off | 39 SR 1 T 28 AT 31.10.2023 GRT 3{h&01 & SR 39 YH dTelt Ufshdr &) ot
TG &1 3MfIT W FRA §g a1 39 TSR & @l D1 Gl Iudsy HRaH aR SFRIY fawam mam o,
IR SHHE0 B TG dP 39 A4 T Bl IR UK Ta! g3f| TIRUMRGET 9 ey § aegfufa
D1 Y TG ugha gks b1 | 3fc: 39 39 YT H I wmﬁmwﬁmma‘raﬁﬁa
Wy fHar S 3yaT 39 ey § Savad GURTAS HRATs R U F SHBEU DI 3aTd
FRAMT T Fife T Rl & T &1 foxfia g1 &t Surar 9 +f SR =781 fvam S Jaan |

(2) 3644 B HH aelt
g T o e IuUHNTAT § ofd UHR & fdiid ardfad 110 faa dter gfae IaHnT

& I W FHad 103 fral dex gfAe $1 e fHd TH & HROT diferesT J =T 78 T0HT SR
644 Bt HH aYA DI Tg—
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Sr. | Name & Address of Account Meter Amount Amount Amount
No. the Subscriber No./Ledger Reading Due @ collected less
Pg. Ref New/Old/Di Rs. Rs. 92/kl realised
ff. 92/Kkl (No. of (Rs.)
in units
kilolitres billed)
Pulkit Industries, 2-C-11A 180/70/110 10120 9476 644
Plot No. 11A, Sec-2 /L-156
(for 103
Units)
(3) 31053 & &8 UHR &I HH Tt

9 ot & IuyiTarsit gRT AN BRa, 2023 & Y@ &1 YT <7 fafY & IR A W
39 8 UHR I AR Bt ayqa 61 i 18 At | 39 gBR g aiferet # g m faaror $gER 21053

& HH aYA B TS :
Sr | Name & Address of Account Amount due Amount Due Date/ Penalty
. the Subscriber No./Ledger after due date deposited Date of not
N Pg. Ref (Rs.) (Rs.) Deposit realised
0. (Rs.)
1 | Indian Super Steel, 1C-7/ L-7 1664 1558 25.02.23/ 106
Plot-5 Sec-1 28.02.23
2. | Manat Ketan 5-C-38/ L- 4250 3864 25.02.23/ 386
Industries, Plot -49, 243 01.03.23
Sec-5
3. | Novex Healthcare 5C-71/L-271 20025 19464 25.02.23/ 561
Plot No. 24A, Sec-5 10.03.23
25939 24886 1053

(4) TTATEE! SIAR STHNTAT A YT T5000 Bt IR & JaY | aF 3UTT TG Wity &1 ufafy
SBEUT DI YR - BT
et Tl &Y, MIG-101, Sector-1, Parwanoo TRaT U= ID-113 1 WIATEa! J§ TBAT-121
R &9t UTAfY SRR SUHNTAT ¥ &A1 27.02.2023 &1 5000 YT GRIMT T § RS9 ad 9
3YaT TS It & fafY afdhefur ot URgd -Tal Bt Tt | uRURa=g arafass Uit &t gfY sidseror
& TR R YT g1 81 Tl |
(5) STHITAT §RT 7 3T fHd T &8 YUR $i 3FTA o A A 1 HR 2439 Ft H a3l

et Y @RI, Account No. 4DS-88 (Ledger Page-88) F WId B AT TR & SR
T foh AT A1, 2023 H 370 g1 fod &1 Yia < [l o IURId fosan 11 o7 | 39 UHR o7 fafy
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& JWRIA & MR %4739 & [d¥g PHad IUHNTAN GRT dbad 34300 BT YIAH g1 fhd T & BRI
A AT 37T 439 (4739 - 4300) BT A, 2023 T ART 3Tt forer & =mret fopan S aifesa o1 ot fas
ol fodT T | 39 UBR T439 &1 AR HH IYd &1 T |
(6) UMV | UTe W B Wraras! § ufaf® ot 9 H

301 & SR G ITHITATSH F et fR ot ufafP 3% wral # ol et urs it -

Sr. Date of Sr. No. of Amount Name of the Account No. / Remarks
No. | receipt Bank Scroll (Rs.) Consumer Ledger Page No.
1 23.03.2023 34 500 Himachal Power 5C-9A /P-210
Products
2 01.03.2023 4 418 Smt. Kiran Dhir 4D-25 / P-36 Paid by Shri P.C.
Sharma as per
Bank Scroll
Total 918

(®)

SWRIG RIS & U= WA 29 &A1 31.10.2023 §RT IR & A a5
T ff R &0 Bt THING dF 3 Tae T Plg IR UTE el gofT | 3fdh: 3fd Iad & Ty |
TR ¥ B AR YT Fad ¥ aad aget SRId / JURTEASG HRATS B ST o
3B &1 DI ST HRAIT 9 |
Il B 400 WX 1 A W 10 9Y B AR F WRE /I B D PRI

PRATS 1 HRAT qAT STHIRTRAT DT AT MR R I0 & el IR Heer |
JBEV & IR ST AT F AR AN & ADHETT B IR U7 1T

5 s aRRBre— “5 (@)W dii)” e FRfed IR Ry aifere @R 8, ¥ 71d gon &
Hed & e faft 3u- deal & 409 IUMIGRA & TR & Hiex 1 7 ¥ daR 10 9¥ &
3afY ¥ WRE AT g1 U TAT IYAEGATS! BT A TUd & AR R U1 e IRy
P ™ g wefe g @ g # aftla fAdert /o AR “Instructions to
Consumers” &1 T 11 § W< T A SeoiRgd fhar AT o f& “If the defective

meter is not replaced with in 10 days from the date of issue of notice, the water supply

to your premises shall be disconnected without issuing any further notice.” UX=]
AT R AT el / FRATgaR $Rars o/d 3 81 ofls 13 o |
Name of Sub- Type of Number of Period since Annexure
division Connection Defective defective Reference
Meters
Baddi Domestic 197 1 month to 6 years 5(31)P-1to 10
Commercial 23
Parwanoo Domestic 24 1 month to 4 years 5(ii) P-1 to 2
Commercial 15
Una Domestic 150 1 month to 10 years 5(iii)) P-1to 5
Total 409
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10

(€) 3ideroT SMUF AT 21 fa-iid 23102023, 25 f&i® 30.10.2023, T 30 f3AI®
31.10.2023 ERT S AIAIA N & AR og T8 o o9 UgaR H Hen
gRT 3f@evl & IRM =Tel H MvaRd fhan r f& aftfa sivafiaar & a=d o
PR JUed PRaTs SURI 3fdbefv] HI A HIAT AT ST | 37T HIex
R JUAT §1 BF B HRYT YA BT AT AR W U & Il TR IR
B AR Ul e e fhar S qor JriRiyg FREgER . Juferd BRarg o
TPHETOT DT AT HRATIT SR dlfies AT HY &) e faxig g q & o Tb | I & T8 g
1t foam ST 8 @t IumiTarstt & WR WR 39 Ty W SruraHT YRYd HRam 8d 38 & &R U '
3 &= B T T B SN aX Y ST IR S a1 ST A1 $ a9e! g B e So1 TR
T HUYT TR 07 Uran o T 1o TR TR W B FIe o B g ol Wiehar ${u-Ts T8 g

f\ioT HuSd ® oRGT H Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) ot MY &

it S 3309822525 (Dr) IR I415720.00 (Cr) BT T fHAOT HUgAl
@ 91 fAuer 3 99 urm S

foHToT AvSd @ Cash Settlement Suspense Amount &I Sifd HR- U YRIT 7T
f6 fadld 3132023 @1 39 o@l ¥Wd @ sfdc # 399822525 IR Wfee H
%415720.00 THIAIGT B AY o | S H g W) urgn A7 b i sl | e
g8 IRMEN 99 2013—14 H ARG ©g offtad off dorr f2ger Ao quse uwRamy
ENT Wdreel § T s 39 ol MNal & sSfac don sfee & faemm= Ry or
fadife 31.3.2023 TH FARISIA T HRAT U MY H UH TR AfTafddar g |

Cash Settlement Suspense A/C (As per ledger) as on 31-03-2023
Name of Division Ledger-II | Debit Balance ) | Credit Balance

P.No. Q)

CSS A/c Xen. Himuda, Division, Shimla 362 415720.00

CSS A/C Xen. Himuda Division Dharamshala 363 3781780.00

CSS A/c Xen. Himuda, Division, Shimla-II 364 143595.25

CSS A/c Xen. PP & (E) Himuda Div. 365 72850.00

Hamirpur
Total 3998225.25 415720.00

I AT Sfarefor I T 9 eI 11.10.2023 GRT W4T & &1 @5 8 2 )R
3fpefuT Bt THI Pt fafd 9 39 Ty § PIs IR UG Taf gofT | 31d: 3 Yoy & g uenfrer
Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) i@l YDl & II=<Hid TS T3 RAT Bl
FAER FARIS fBar ST RRad &R SIgUTe | 3{dhefo] bl 3faiTd HRardl
S |
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11 f3HioT HYSE ® Trial Balance Td Ledger Account P IJd g TS AGl A
®r) T17.32 I G (Cr) ¥ T3.29 ARG BT AR YRIT ST

fwfor Avee @ Trial Balance 3R Ledger Account @ e # umm i &
fafder efve & i qwiis @&l # SR AT Siifd U TR AT & Sdfd
deue # WIAEe! & SIJAR & A&l Bl ST ST SfUferd o | Widesl g dade &
Sfdc g ®ige d quig TS Hal H 9N Ty 3R BT fdaRoT 4 GbR & o |

Sr. Head of Account | Balance as per Ledger Balance as per Trial Difference
No. Balance
Dr. ®) Cr.® Dr.® Cr.® Dr.®) Cr.®
1. Stock Suspense
(1) PWN (P-327) 10309799 7801229 | Consolidated | Consolidate
(ii) BADDI (P- 501219 501210 | DgureinTrial | d figure in
328) Balance is as Trial
— under Balance is
(iii) UNA (P-330) 960 (-)960 as under
(iv) Sanjauli(P- 0 1476860
337)
Total 10811978 9778348 10858696 9730670 46718 47678
(Excess in (Less in
T/Balance) | T/Balance)
2. Stock Storage
Account
(i) PWN (P-338) 17759 289916
(i) BADDI (P- 0 15037
340)
Total 17759 304953 17759 586768 | --------—--—- 281815
(Excess in
T/Balance)
3. A/R, M/O Road 4495004 | 1554274 6180358 1554274 | 1685354 | -----—----———-
Gas Pipeline Una (Excess in -
C/o SHC at Una T/Balance)
(SH-Dev. Of Park
Near Shopping
Complex, Phase-
1, Una) P-726
Total | 1732072 329493
These figures are total
of all positive &
negative figures.

I AT $© 3 UG Wfed Sibeiur U R 4 fAHTh 22.09.2023 §RT TR

& e s TS ot IR 39 afvld TR §  Sidherul &1 qEI Ft fAfY d@ Pis HRa1s el bt
T | 9@ 39 U9y H oW MUHgER YUl Siifere v fhar SR 9 ofai H sferd
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GIRTHS PHRaTg GEARFT B - To1 A4fas § FREgaR € @l & GeRor fhar
SR g STl | 3HeET DI JAd BRI SR Alfh A<l oRkd e &1 Hal
o= Rerfd &1 aRaferd aR 9 |

forator w1t & wey & urg 78 sifrafiaan :
1. Name of work C/O of 11 Nos. House & 5 Nos. Plots at Social Housing Colony at
Una HP
Agreement No, 75 of 2019-20 Voucher No | 126 Dt. 22.03.2023
Award letter No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-7747-55  dt.  18/03/2020  for
with awarded 32,63,20,674.42
amount
R. Bill No. 1to4 MB No. 2522 P-44 t0 70
Name of contractor M/S Kulvinder Singh

(®) 3TEc U7 ! YAIR SR ST fe1e 30.09.2021 T Yot fwam ST qifesd of, TR arad
T faAi® 31.07.2023 HT guf foram a1 quT 39 ey § Sifaw Yam &1 A% R 9e ReRT &
3T gq T9U Hed AT = UF WA HIMUDA/PD/AB/Agr. No. 75 of 2019-20/2023-4467
f&Hi® 12-10-2023 GRT USRI fFST TreATerd B U af fopar a1 o1 tReq SfoheafuT JHT B b
U YUY T SIHIG &0 B URqd ol [T TR |

&) =™ fsa & siarfa %1,34,640 I YA Item No. 26 : Providing woodwork in forms
of doors, windows, clerstory window and other farmed wrought, frames and fixed
position of First Class Ivory Coast wood including carriage of material in all leads and
lifts” & 3¢l et & B 3q WAaIHR B fhdl 7T 4T IRe] Adbal & 54 I afdd P o foa
SfeRg # &Y urar T |

@) fSd & 14 FAT Consumption Statement TR ot {5 URRP-6 W <l ¢ § 50 fmfor wrd
WR Iy {9 IF 2159.360 MT Sand q 3904.698 THIE St AET 3Ufd Fd 6064.058 MT BT IHER
T H AR T A qu SfaeeR gRI $H UeY B Ued xM Bid Ht Sifiieig # ure T | iR dfagieR
BRI HRRE IR arl Tt Wl & foa siftyee # Sufyd 1 811 & &RUI 39 Iy H fod aur uq /
T BIH P Ao Gua 781 9T | SR S sidherun & uRdd o1 ifdd fpar e 1

@ o Tem ifiert & srgmied & sifafivad wg & e 9 210.74 g &1 sl
YA :

9 B F Sfaifd g afere o TRt T fgaror oguR sifafved 7e & fwred /g srAa
3ifRIP & W 210,74,736 BT YA HAGTHR I fovdm 77 AT, TR 39 a9 H & HABRY BT
STHIGH &0 DT TR e foba T |
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Nomenclature of Extra Item MB Ref. Quantity Rate Amount )
El executed upto | Part (Full) —
4" R. Bill (3]
Excavation in earth work and filling 15 cm layer in | 2522/ P- 4478.07 240 (341.13) 1074736
foundation and plinths i/c ramming watering and 69
consolidating upto a lead of 8.00 Km by mechancal
transport in all leads & lift

(S) TUHT B T & SR 25280/ HidgrdR B Sifrafira siffre Ya=

A fod AT 3 & Sfcid Hg FBAT-10 g Hed WR W House No. 217 & 216 & ey &
MB-2455 & U§ -47 & P-57 W U< TG T 1.20m3 &1 Ut Siig R anT & qiie ) forar
S ITHST TR W 3 T ST 747 o7 | uRomAwasy - difere & - T fdearor SigaR
IfAGTHR BT UM Bt IS & HRUI 5280 HT 3HfAFH YA a1 71 Uefid g g -

Item No. and Nomenclature MB Ref. House | Quantity as Rate | Amount
No. per MB ® | overpaid
(in m¥ Q)
Paid/Due/Excess
10. Providing and laying cement | Record entry at
concrete 1:6:12 | MB-2455 P-47 217 | 19.25/18.05/1.2 2200 5730
(1cement:6sand:12 graded stone | MB-2455 P-57 216 | 19.25/18.05/1.2
aggregate 40 mm nominal size) | Abstract at MB-
and curing complete excluding | 2522 at Page-29
cost of form work in foundation
and plinth including carriage of
material in all lead & lifts.
Total | 38.5/36.10/2.4

) = faafor & & uyyw g@d f9a & sialfd Item No. 18 : "Providing TMT/Tor Steel
reinforcement for R.C.C. work ...” & f¥epis ufafy &t aar wdien & a?'F-l T 4T f5 MB-2455
P-4 TR g9l TS Ufaf¥ SFER 8MM Steel HT 17.36 RMT HET BT 10 MM Steel &1 T0MT H oft
I fhd M & Bhawawy AR &I 3679 1 3d YTaH $R a1 T S6fd 3rd aad
@ & siaifa <3t 7 & W & MB-2455 P-23 W U &1 & IS & SR 197 FT 3RS
Y+ foar T o1 | 39 UeR 1y difiet # e=1iT T f9eRr SR SfdereR @i 3876 (679
+197) &1 3HfYH ST YFTar fovam Tar 7 |
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Item No./ Nomenclature MB Ref. Quantity as Rate Amount
per MB Q) overpaid-
(in kgs’ rounded
Paid/Due/Excess Q9]
18.00/ Providing TMT/Tor Steel | Record entry at
reingorcement for R.C.C. work | MB-2455 P-4 3039.50/3028.7 63 679
including bending, binding and | Abstract at MB- 2/10.78
placing in position complete | 2522 at Page-6
including cost of binding wire | (15 R. Bill)
upto all height including carriage |'Record entry at | 2638.01/2634.8 | 63 197
of material in all lead and lift. | pfB-2455 P-23
Approved Make of Rariya Ispat Abstract at MB- 9/3.12
Nigam (R.I.LN.) / Steel authority
of India / Tisco Tata Steel 2522 at Page-17
(3" R. Bill)
Total 876

®) a0 SR & 9 f9a & SfdTd Item No. 32 B - 92 No. of Iron Holdfast in CC Block of size
30x10x15¢cms &1 YT < TfAeTHR o fdar a1 tRg 39 A1 &1 Fekdl Brickwork d 7 {0 o1
¥ R g aferpT § ST T faaRor SR AfdereR &1 21842 @1 3if¥w Sifafiya yar fasan

T i BT B |
Item No./ Nomenclature Quantity as | Rate for item of Amount
per MB brickwork in overpaid-
superstructure rounded
Item No. 24 )
()
Providing 40x3 mm flat iron hold fast 40cm.
Long including fixing to frame with 10mm | 0.03x0.1x0.15 4450 1842
diameter bolts & nuts and wooden plugs and | x 92=0.414m’
embeding in cement concrete block 30x10x15 | Abstract at Abstract at MB-
cm. 1:3:6 (1 cement:3sand:6 graded stone | MB-2522 at 2522 at Page-50
aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including Page-53 (4™ R. Bill)
carriage of materials in all leads and lifts. (4™ R. Bill)

12.1 2. Name of work

PSFS at Kamli Road Parwanoo (Sh:- C/O 3 BHK 16 nos. Flats

i/cint. WS &S.1)

Agreement No,

55 of 2018-19

Voucher No.

104 Dt. 16.03.2023

Award letter No.
with awarded
amount

HIMUDA:PD/CB/A-15/2018 5425-33 Dt. 01/01/2019 for Rs.

4,34,14,661.25

Bill No. & amount

15" R/Bill Rs.
3316477/-

MB No.

2557 P-46 to 73, MB
-2555
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Name of contractor M/S Vishwan | JE Sh. Manjeet
Bhumi Engineer

Pvt. Ltd.

(@) AfaeTPR & gRI T B WRgd 9 $31 W M gt 3t weldt 7 f5d o1 &
PRI AAGTHR Pi 37.91 ARI BT f-rafra Sifew yrae
EWW%W ﬁaﬂWﬁT{éConsumption Statement IR (‘«Tﬁﬁw-

7-U8 1 ¥ 3) 3[9R 39 W%ﬂ 2695474 MT of Sand, 8291.36 MT of aggregate and
2631.13 MT stone 3UTd Fd AAHR 13617.96 MT IMER TART & ofrg 15 ot quT 3U-
HEd TR TR HP Minor Minerals (Concession) and Mineral (Prevention of lllegal Mining,
Transportation, & Storage) Rules, 2015 & UraY™ SR YT 3fTee U DI U G- 6
TR 39 R T 60 Ul HIfed o7 &1 G ¥ T 817078 B et PIct S Uarad o |
TR 39 U H HiaareR ¥ Ugdd i &t 91 & sRISR & M/X forms & AT &R dhdd
3{hefTT DI I HRATs s YT AR Had 432 MT AT & & M/X forms g §
JURYT UTT T | $9 UHR 13185.96 MT (13617.96 -432) DI FHUT & M/X forms 7 Tgd
fhd M & URUMRGEY JfdadR 1 <7 IR & F 3791157.60 B Adecl DIC B
WHR BN H S FRar o difed & 91 TI 9 9 & HRU AfdedR BI
3791157.60 &1 AP ST YT B f&aT 71 TUT YSR TRBR & DIV bl 39 R
EIRICICEH ERGEIERIES

I YT SRRt e, TRaTy] Hed &b 1Y = b GRIM S Afadid e
TR S TR SIS0 e SR 9 T 3{dhef07 & Said HRam -

“This is in reference to the discussion on the Audit Queries regarding M-Form:-

The work Partially Self Financing Scheme at Kamli Road Parwanoo (Sh:- C/O 3 BHK 16 nos.
Flats i/c int. WS & S.I, connecting site development, providing external water supply, External
Sewerage system I/c Construction of 30 KLD STP & Channelization of Nullah, was awarded to
the Contractor vide Agreement No. vide 55 of 2018-19 wherein there was provision to deduct
royalty charges @ Rs. 60 / MT on consumption of sand & aggregate. During the course of
period Hon’ble High Court has directed to stop deduction of royalty from all mining material &
ensure procurement/ supply through Govt. authorised Crusher and consider M Form for mining
materials in the subsequent agreements. In this work HIMUDA has ensured supply of material
from suppliers with proper GST Registration in order to use only mining material issued from
registered or licenced Crushers & has stopped deducting royalty charges from the Contractors

as one time royalty on the mining material has already been paid to the Govt. by the suppliers
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and further charged from the Contractor by issuing bills in his name. As such observation for
non-providing submitting of M-Forms with respect to works where agreement provides
deduction of royalty charges be waived off/ considered where Contractor has either provided
bills from the suppliers having GST registration. Moreover, it is being ensured by HIMUDA in
the subsequent agreements after Hon’ble High Court of HP directions that only M-Forms are
submitted by the contractor with the Running bills for the mining material as there is no
provision / head in which royalty deducted even for the previous agreement can be deposited.

Submitted for favour of consideration, please.”

I & GHT H b AMHIG S Uy & 3MaR B Ul 3{haiu bl Iuaisy e
PRATS T AUT T§ Bl [ JATec! B IAod B SHT HRAM o His U Trau™ / oan iy
Suds el 8, et it et S e o faumit 7 off 39 Ry & TRl F e
MY 0853 : Non-ferrous mining & mettaurligical Industries 102 : Minerals concessions,
fees, rents & royalties: 81 Other receipts ﬁwwﬁﬁ%/wwﬁ%mﬂsﬂ@ﬁﬁ
§G P IR PIg IRT MG B0 & G § Ta1 § | T8T gol 3R BYST & TR W
3fTeed U B T T 6 H off BIS TN TR fabar T Ar aut TR - 12(1)@) g
12(4)(@) T 33T T sufcat & W g o iRt @ fod of &R vaew A Hed srfa
SR YT T8 PRATTSIE © | 3k T R & AfaarpR 1 &g Y § 4 g id
JUAS PR B RUFA T AT B 7 Dle ¥ AfAaIdR DI sifafid oy agamn T
Tdid giaT & o aR FomaR siféa erdargt spra & @ o ot ) WiiereR ¥ Iad
%791157.60 B Gl B SHTUTCHT F Sih&/01 BT ST HRaATT S SHYal 39 T H 3R
31t Ty o1 & o a9t | gd JfRd @ faum ¥ Suged W o Ui &) fera
T TUT AaTAR 3ifdH HRATS B SHTATAT I SHdhef0T B SaTd HRar o |

(@) Bs BRE 3t FAuifea aen 3t fae o 9t FaiRa e sdad A sm &
PRI AfASTHR Pt 20.42 ARG BT Af~rafda uferes Ymae -
MB 2557 TR &ui 15 R. Bill I Abstract Waf¥ SIHR WfAGIHR &I Item No. 32 -

1696 No. of Iron Holdfast in CC Block of size 30x10x15 cms in 1:3:6 &1 YA ol
IfaeTdR $I fbar a1 WR=g S A1 &1 Hekdt Brickwork ¥ T {60 S & &RUT A
it ¥ ST T fAaRr SFUR AR & 341976 &1 3if¥id it Ya foar
T e BT | |
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Item No./ Nomenclature Quantity as Rate for item of Amount
per MB brickwork in overpaid-
superstructure rounded
Item No. 20 &9}
®)
32.00/Providing 40x3 mm flat iron hold
fast 40cm. Long including fixing to | 0.30x0.10x0.15
frame with 10mm diameter bolts & nuts X 53500 41976
and wooden plugs and embeding in | 1696=7.632m> | Abstract at MB-

cement concrete block 30x10x15 cm.
1:3:6 (1 cement:3sand:6 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size)
including carriage of materials in all
leads and lifts.

Abstract at
MB-2557 at
Page- 57

2557 at Page-54

() 2832 BT M AFT YT -

MB No. 2555 % P-95 TR Gul Rable UfAf¥ AR Item No. 11.02 : P/L Cement Concrete

having strength of M-20 mixed design aggregate mechanically mixed and vibrated and curing

complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete works in

suspended floor including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts in Suspended floor,

roofs,landings, shelves and their support balconies, beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers
in all heights” T FaTfad AT 1.20 m?3 dt TR=g MB No. 2557 & P-52 TR Abstract H 38 1.36 m?
311 faar T | IRUTRGET WAadHR &I 2832 {(Rs. 5200 x 0.16 (1.36-1.2)} BT 31w SifAafia

YT g T uefid 8T € |

12.2 | 3.Name of work

C/O PSFS at Kamli Road Parwanoo ( Sh: - 8nos. & 2 BHK & 32
Nos. 1 BHK at Kamli Parwanoo

Agreement No, 56 of 2018-19 Voucher No | 152 Dt.
31.03.2023

Award letter No. HIMUDA:PD/CB/A-15/2018-6458-66 Dt. 23/01/2019 for

with awarded 33,75,57,312.40

amount

Bill No. & amount 17 R/Bill of Rs. 1870064/- | MB No. 2594 P 1-14

Name of contractor Sh. Hoshiar Singh JE Sh. Manjeet

gits BIe 3t Funfead aen & e o @ Fofea aem ¥ Fed 9 fF3 a1 & FRU
HIIGIHR B 20.48 ARG &1 AT 3w YIam -
MB 2594 & UF 1 ¥ 14 TR &of 17 R/Bill BT Abstract Ufaf¥ 3R AGGTHR &1 Item No.

26 - 2176 No. of Iron Holdfast in CC Block of size 30x10x15 cms in 1:3:6 BT YTTa dl foar T
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12 (3)

TR] 39 AT B Bkl Brickwork ¥ 7 {3 W1 & HRU g d1fere & gxf T fawor saR
TfIETBR DY 347736 BT 31 A YT far T ydha grar g |

Item No./ Nomenclature Quantity as Rate for item of Amount
per MB brickwork in overpaid
superstructure Item rounded
No. 14 §d)
Q)
26.00 : Providing 40x3 mm flat
iron hold fast 40cm. Long | 0.30x0.10x0. 4875 47736
including fixing to frame with I5x Abstract at MB-2594
10mm diameter bolts & nuts and | 2176=9.792 at Page- 10
wooden plugs and embeding in m’
cement concrete block 30x10x15 | Abstract at
cm. 1:3:6 (1 cement:3sand:6 | MB- 2594
graded stone aggregate 20 mm | at Page-13

nominal size) including carriage of

materials in all leads and lifts.

4.Name of work

C/O 4 Nos Type -1V staff Qtrs BMO office building Chandi

Agreement No,

20 of 2020-21

Voucher No. | 154 dated 31.03.2023

Award letter No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-3703-11 Dt. 26-10-2020 for
with awarded 384,92,687.49
amount
Bill No. & amount 4" R. bill for Rs. MB No. 2530/2528
894183
Name of contractor Sh. Nitin Bhasin JE Sh. Basant Thakur

(P) TP Bl HEAT BI &I IR AT A WA B AfASIdR B 4590 &1 ifafia 3ifte

WA :-

<9 it B & fod 3T oaT ot & SR 9RI T & ‘ltem No. 9.03 P/L Cement
Concrete having strength of of M-20 mixed design aggregate...’ &I MB No. 2528 & Page No.
9 R gl NP1 Ufdf¥ 0.85 m? & FeuIfed A &1 T aR al 8- 19 & ol wiaf® § =mida
(carried forward) FR T 77T T AUT d6 GERI 3R Hed TR IR 39 AT DI 3 Hg o N &1
Fd T AT 1 6.13m° W 96T R 6.98 m> U I G- B SIaRT oI / A B o T
T | 39 UHR MB-2530 JF -4 TR Gof IR IR 9 TG 8¢ 15.30 m® & RIF W 16.15m> A
DT YT B a1 7T | IR AfdgreR &1 Fg drfereT § g1 T fdeaRor 3R 24590

&1 AT e YT B faar T udid B 8 |
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Item | Nomencalture of the Quantity paid as Quantity | Quantity Rate Amount
No. item per MB-No. 2530 | due to be paid in (Rs.) overpaid
P-4 read with 2528 paid excess (Rs.)
P-9& 19
9.03 | P/L Cement Concrete 16.15m3 15.30m3 | 0.85m3 5400 4590
having strength of of per m3
M-20 mixed design
aggregate

mechanically mixed
and vibrated and
curing complete
excluding cost of
Form work and
reinforcement for
concrete works
including carriage of
material in all leads
and lifts in Columns,
pillars, posts and

struts upto all heights

(@) At B Fexdl 7 fFY T F RO WRASHR B 22620 FT afia ifw
YIdH :-

@WW%WﬁWGﬁTﬁ Consumption Statement 3R (uﬁﬁw-
8) 3MUR U $1 /g WIad AUl R IU-Hed TR W 3HTEc U $i I IBAT 6 3R
360 Ul Hifgd e & &R U 22620 Pi dec! BIct ol URaTfdd oY, IRy Hed TR WR fad
BT YITAH Hd AT YAGIHR gRT 7 Al HRARA TR 15 T8 G & fad T8 X/ M
WIH 3HEUT 5 TRgd [hd T 4T T2620 Pt Jdec! B! Ts | 39 UHR AlAGIHR DI

SIaftd i T fosar a1 Teld gl © |
5 Name of work C/o Office for Excise & Taxation Deptt. Hall No 1 & 2
Commercial complex 34-B Sec-2 Parwanoo-(SH-P/F Cupboard &
fixing of Glass)
Award letter No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2020-6533-43  Dt.  30-01-23 for
amount
Agreement No, 45 of 2022-23 Voucher No. | 115 dated

17.03.2023
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Bill No. & amount 2" & Final bill for Rs. MB No. 2551 P-81 to 91
Rs. 280276
Name of contractor Sh. Shyamanand Patel JE Sh. Manjeet

() TYRASIHR B 22270 FT AFARIT YT :-

39 o 1d & foe $ ket Wi & SRIE 9T T {5 MB-No. 2551 P-85
read with P-88 UX &9l wfafydl SR Item No. 2 "Polishing on woodwork with
ready mix paint polish with approved brand” I UM ST AT B 1,12 & Haex §
O R WAaIdR I YA fhdr 1 AT T darJaR AdaldR &1 32270 BT 3
YT fbaT T Ui BT § | 59 g § Sihaitl $ SR Jad thaex § Fadid SffiieRg
3{h&fuT JTUH BT 31 T 02.11.2023 GRT URJd B DT RIY fobar 71 T, TRy
3{h&{0T THIIGT d 39 W B By IR U ol gofl |

Item Nomencalture of the item Quantity paid as per | Quantity due | Quantity Rate Amount
No. MB-No. 2551 P-85 to be paid paid in Q) overpaid )
read with P-88 excess
2.0 “Polishing on woodwork with 168.98m*x 168.98m> 20.27m’ 112/m? 2270
ready mix paint polish with 1.12=189.52m”
approved brand”
12 4) 6 Name of work C/o Sub- Jail at Kishanpura (Sh:- Dev of site P/L

interlocking tiles)

Agreement No.

41 of 2021-22

Voucher No.

2 dated 01.03.2023

awarded amount

Award letter No. with

Rs. 71,78,756.86

PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2021-4883

-93 Dt. 31-01-2022 for

Bill No. & amount 3" for Rs. MB No. 2563,2564 P-27
547423

Name of contractor Sh. Kamal JE Sh. Varinder Singh
Kumar

@) IfdedR Ft Rets ufast & 3¢ & FRUT 31140 F7 Sifrafia siftre Ymam :
= AT o1 & e 3t avar uien & SR U T f MB-2563 at P-39 TR &9t

W‘G’cm SIJIR Male Barrack No. Il ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁaﬂﬁm
2.80 Mtrs GRITs 718 off Safds MB-2563 P-40 3fJHR 3! U & P/L Cement Concrete &
o1 8 IR BT TS 12.80 Mtrs 1Ts T3 At | 39 bR g arferest & & 18 T0FT SR
IfAETHR B 31140 HT AT e YT HR o 7 Uit BIar € |
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Item | Nomenclatu | MB - | Quantity paid | Quantity that | Difference & Amount
No. re of item 2563 as per entry should have Rate ) overpaid
(Page) | recorded in been paid as 9]
MB per Form
Work
4.03 Providing P-39 2x2.8x | e | s | s
Form work 0.075=0.42m? -
with  Steel
plates ... in
vertical
surface such
as walls
7.02 P/L Cement | P-40 1x12.80x 1x2.80x 0.19 @ 1140
concrete 0.25x.075= 0.25x.075= 6000
having 0.24 m? 0.05 m? (MB-2564
strength  of P-32)
M-25 design
mixed
aggregate
...inwalls
12 (5) 7 Name of work Restoration of drain & Railing Damaged due to laying of

Gas Pipe line Housing Colony Ph-I to IV Distt. Una.

Agreement No, 32 0f 2021-22 Voucher No. | 160 dated
31.03.2023
Award letter No. | PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2021-3393-3403 Dt. 05-11-2021
with awarded | . 240,81.418.58
amount
Bill No. & amount 4™ & Final bill for | MB No. 1965 P-83 to 92
11904
Name of contractor Sh. Tilak Raj JE Sh. Sukhdev Singh

(®) 3ldcd U PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2021-3393-3403 Dated 05.11.2021 ol
IAMAR SWIFd BT 8 WAaTdR I B gof H- g 3 TeH &1 9874 fear T
T T IGIUR B faAid 18.02.2022 T UT fha1 ST aifesd o1, UR=g ardd o
fai® 02.07.2022 @ quf foar TaT Siufd 4 A g 11 39 & <8 T o foean ma |
R 9 A 3 I H & BRI & STAGT U B ol & 39 <RI Pl
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afira fosar T U1 9 81 3EY & Clause-2 & 5 AR AAGHR R DI ¢S

SRR fopan Tar &t &t sfFafia g |
Date of start 19.11.2021
Period allowed 3 months
Due Date of Completion 18.02.2022
Date of completion 02.07.2022
Period of Delay 4 months 11 days

SWiad ¥e Ao s § gwRd s afiaan sidkemr g 4 gd

Siferemret Siftrear ¥ ==t & SRE quT SPbeur U = 31 faAie 02.11.2023
SRT IR & & a8 T ot | of: o/ 39 e H SUferd SifirelRg / st
Ifed HRATS R SIUTAT I Shef0] I aTTd HRarT o |
Tew AUt | 3rgHied Wi %3 famm 339.93 @@ #1 Extra Item/
Substitute Item 8¢ fHd T frafira YIram :-
(1) 3BEUT & SR YT T % Hea srtay gRI A4 aifesT o g w Ao
a1l & FreareT & Qe SiUBRI ¥ SfHIG Ui 5 fomT 81 239,93,409.60 Ht
Extra Item / Substitute Item T NI AT T YT {1 fadqd fdarur
aRfR1E 9 (48 1 q 2) au1 gRRE 10 T aftfd 8} 9T deIUR JfAedHR &I YTdaH
1t R e war ot s ifafird § | Sidhefor Jo= IR 26 famid 30.10.2023 R
U T H HaH YDBRT T U STHIG 3haitl g U¥dd B DI RIY fobar
T YT TR SHEUN H JANG dF Dl IR UK -Ig1 | 3(d: 3§ qifed fIHG
ST b e&fur & SR TR o ST JAfard fovar o |

Name of Work/ | Name of Running Amount ) Detail of

Agreement No. Contractor Bill Extra &
Substitute

Items
C/o of BMO Office | Sh. Narender 6th Extra items As per
?u}illdinlg atl Chia)ndi, Singh Chauhan | running ;19,64,864-10 Annexure-9
e asauli, 1st- : ubstitute items

Solan (HP)Y 16 of Bill 316,67,650.00 ([T[®192)

2020-21,

C/o Housing Colony M/S M.L. 13th Extra items As per

at Nalagarh Gupta & X360895.50 Annexure-
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(SH: C/o 56 No. Cat- Associates running 10
II Flats I/c Bill
Development of Site,
R. Wall, MS Gate) /
17 0 2019-20

Total 39,93,409.60

(3) SURITd & SMfAfRTd b &0 F R I8 it uran wan % I arferedT & v
@ 2 # gftfa fAufor &1d & ui § 9 W@ 8.01 g 8.02 7Y g9 =&
AT ¥ YA FWM No. HIMUDA (DB)E.L/S.l./Deviation-Vol-1l-435 dated
14.03.2023 GRI 3HIGA @ W& fhar 1 o1 IReg 39 3fHIe" IR a1 dal
& nomenclature T P15 1t 3R 8T UT Safes FAsqTIe T A1 AT 308 9 44 ot
YT &R HHTT: T1552.50 § 22499.15 FeiRa &1 78 off St <mifad vt 78t 811 §
o SR AR Suféra Hrdag! SMd o @18 oY d U 4 3{dhe &l
T FRA™T SN o qH § gddq e@afy 9% Haa F9 fARUTER & 8§ 1e
! R siftrmad FRuiid &1 15 R, &1 Yram fovan a7 | 59 S5 I sfdhem
MY =T 26 T 30.10.2023 GRT TBTHIVT AN 7T AT TR, SHh&f0T b TS
d% 39 Tra U H1s 3R UTd el g3l | 31 A1 <) 39 T~ T TIRgh W0l
T 3fFEU & SR TRdd fHar SR 3yl 39 U0 § e ISR I
TN STHTC YT R STATAT § B0 Bl SfavTd HRAR O |

Sr.no | Description MB Executed | Rate Amount

Ref Quantity )

65/SI-7 | Providing and fixing | 2582 | 12 Nos PR.2000 24000

mortice P-6 FR.2499.31
lock(cylindrical noob)
Hareson make (BMW)
of approved quality
with necessary screws
etc. complete  i/c
carriage of all leads and
lifts
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14 Deposit Works @ fSITGT # Administrative Approval & Expenditure
Sanction P YT b AT 2402549 T &1 T BRAT|

Deposit Works ¥ \waf*a Suctel ifieral &I Sitg # urr ar i gern

IRRME—"11 TG 1 | 5" AR AT HAT & T H HIT §RT Administrative

Approval & Expenditure Sanction &1 U fhd fa=r & <rg fasar am o Siifeh
el & ufdae 8 & SR N e TR SIFIfAaar 2| et afy & SR
Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction &I Ui fhd fd=r Tqom ura

e | fde =g fH T feuifvie ot &1 fJavor 9 TaR 4 28—

Detail of Expenditure on Deposit Works without the Administrative Approval & Estimate Sanction
Sr. No. Name of Scheme & Work AA & ES | Amount Total
(In Lacs ) | received | Expenditure
(In Lacs) | (In Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5
1 C/o operation theatre & labour delivery combined Nil 11.31 11.31
unit at CHC at Dharampur.
2 C/o Culture sentivity lab at Dharampur Nil 8.88 8.88
3 Addition & alteration and renovation IRL Bldg. at Nil 50.58 50.58
TBS Dharamput.
4 C/o RCH building at Dharamput Nil 25.37 25.37
5 C/o GSSS Arloo Una Nil 98.85 82.6
6 C/o Sports cum-co-curricular activity Exam Hall Una Nil 71.46 87.05
7 C/o Sub Jail at Nalagarh, Male barrack No-I, II Nil 375.34 336.52
8 C/o of Admn. Block Ph-1 sub-jail at Nalagarh Nil 344.95 209.51
9 C/o 6 Nos type-II gtrs Sub-Jail Nalagarh, Solan Nil 179.95 156.33
C/o Kitchen Dispensary-1 No. block at Sub-jail Nil 99.60 82.59
10 Nalagarh
11 C/o female barrack at Nalagarh Nil 86.44 54.62
12 C/o Boundary /Enclosure wall Sub jail at Nalagarh Nil 136.43 136.43
13 C/o ITI Building at Bangana, Una Nil 396.73 380.63
14 Q/q outdoor st.ad.ium at De}ehar Una (C/o toilet & Nil 50.00 56.45
sitting tires existing pavillion block
15 C/p 1 No. Type-IV qtrs for Add S.P. Resi Baddi, Nil 50.60 45.42
Distt. Solan.
16 C/o 192 Nos. flats under IHSDP Sector-4 Nil 1252.72 1452.35
17 C/o 128 Nos. flats under IHSDP Nil 648.05 755.04
18 C/o 70 KLD STP Sector-5 Parwanoo Nil 75.00 66.74
19 S/repair & maint. Residencial hostel building & admn Nil 20.13 22.07
block (DIET) at Dulehar Una
Total 3986.39 4025.49
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3ra: Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction @I s / 31314 ad
PRaY 1 & @ By M &1 FMER gl Sifte W faar S 9 afvid
Deposit works @ I =] H SWRIGd /TG 0T ¥ Administrative Approval &

Expenditure Sanction @I ¥idd SRR SR G & HRalg A ADEVT Bl AT
PRART SR TAT 9fAS B WERN QA1 S1an 2 6 FREgER &€ o sl o
fenfea fear ser gfaa fear s |

15 GWfyd AT urd IR @ g H Deposit Works & TaW # 2455.04
ARG BT AP II HRAT
Deposit Works W F=fd fHor i Jom aRRme—"11 g 1 9§ 5" AR
BT YT MfAedl B A1 AbeToT § gy 747 fh 99 Deposits Works & =¥ #
R [GERT | 9T R B Joar H 45504 ARG BT GG - fHIT T o
S T TR AFFHTAT & | ST gRT 98l Uah iR fafde foxia weemsii & 3=
TS SR R T U B e 1 B fsfed fear o e @ 9 g oI
Deposit Work =g U <IR1 | <ifdd g frar o <@1 @ oy fashy 0 Rerfa #
e & fRa A Sfyd T8 oEmn o waar 2 Sfdernr sEafy @ R wHfRid
T & w1 @1 Jorr # feuifore Sl R 5y T e1fte =g &1 faavor =
UhR & 8 —
Amount spent on Deposit works in excess of receipt from the Client Departments
Sr. DEPART NAME OF Date of Date of AMOUNT EXPENDITURE TOTAL | EXPENDITURE
No. MENT WORK start completion | RECEIVED INCURRED EXP. EXCESS/LESS
NAME
CIVIL | ELECT. (6+7) (5-8)
1 | HEALTH C/oBMO's & 8 25/08/20 24/02/20 230.00 284.37 0.06 284.43 -54.43
Nos. Ty-1I, 4 Nos.
Ty-IV Staff Qtrs
at CHC Chandi
2 | YSS Construction of Not informed 71.46 87.05 0.00 87.05 -15.59
EDUCATI | Sports Cum-co-
ON curricular activity
Exam Hall. Una
3| ¥YSS Indoor Stadium at 12/10/19 11/1/20 67.77 72.17 0.00 72.17 -4.4
Una (C/o Path
surrounding
multipurpose play
ground
4 | XSS Outdoor Stadium Not informed 50.00 56.45 0.00 56.45 -6.45
at Dulehar Una
(C/o Toilet &
Sitting tires




existing Pavilion
Block.

5 | POLICE C/o 6 Nos Type-II 1/3/16 10/12/16 115.08 124.22 6.57 132.57

Qtrs at Ist RBN
Bangarh.

6 | POLICE C/o 1 No. Warder 30/08/18 28/02/19 51.00 59.47 0.00 59.47

Barrack Block Ist
IRBN Bangarh.

7 | THSDP C/0 192 Nos. flats Not informed 1252.72 1424.77 27.58 1452.35

under I[HSDP
sector-4 Pwn

8 | ITHSDP C/o 128 Nos flats Not informed 648.05 733.04 22.00 755.04

under [HSDP

9 | Excise & C/o Multipupose 4/7/13 3/11/13 306.32 338.46 0.00 338.46
Taxation Barrier at Tipra.

(PWN)

10 | Excise & Construction Not informed 55.93 61.00 2.44 63.44
Taxation Office Building &

Type-II Qtrs for
Asstt. State Excise
& Taxation Office
at Dharmpur.

11 | Elementar | S/Repair & Maint. Not informed 20.13 22.07 0.00 22.07

y
Education Building & Admn

Residencial Hostel

Block (DIET) at
Dulehar Una
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JfDHeTOT TS & 14 f3AId 17102023 & 3f<9id Deposit Works @&
Y H Client Deptt. ¥ U IRT & a0 H (&6 FI BT T & HRON DI
Tl Afled W B B BBl AT AT R ADBeT0 Bl FHING dh FAT gR1
Ao H Py W oAl T WREHRY UK el (AT TAT| 3T FEud [
aTe IR BT AT H 2w FI B S BT FHgER ol i s fhar SR
g Fufed f&y W ol & a<d § Juriy Rk Weld U ke o
PHRIAIET | SN JADHeTT & IR AT HRAIT SR T Aiasg v el faan
et 2 f AR & faf el e freafea e s gfea fear s
35 Od § HH P AR F Fwfor / rwd & &1t Faa o sifwargy Hfaene
T 14 W € srfrafia ¥ & simefed o

3[BT & SR Tender Opening Registeraﬁﬂﬂﬁlﬁhmww%
7% TpRul # 25 ARG ¥ HH B AR & SN Had &l JdaldRl 4 Hhars
fAfdaTy U g9 & IR B Sfefed fby MU A Sefdh A ER gHaw 3
fAfIeTt U 81 W & S 3iTeed &1 Wau™ § 3=l YAad 3 f[Afaen o g
#! Rufa & FoageR ¢ FAfden smifia @t S qifsd § | o ®aa @
Hfdarerl ¥ Ffdert urd 817 & IWid § 1 3meed BT SHHafid § | I
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‘ Total 2868.46 3263.07 58.65 3323.50 -455.04



S{Fftar idsefor o= ST 32 faHid 02.11.2023 R IRIT & &H ¥ A5 T
At IR 3ih&fUT BT AN T 3H THa~ H Dls IR I ol gofl | 3(d: 37d 39
= T 9&H ABRT BT 3HIGH U $HR 39 FHafid Hrarn I 31 g
H FOArER Sféd Sriare! smd § s ST 99T 1Y gt Hids & oY w o
PR 8t Brars ghfd ot o |

Sr. | Name of Work Sub Head Estimated Nos. of Tender Opening
No. cost ) Participa Register Page
nt No.
01 | A/R & M/O Water Providing vend 37,518/- 02 241
supply scheme Baddi | laying 32 mm dia
Phash I & II Distt. distribution pipe line
Solan (HP) from House NO. 147
to House No. 168
02 | A/R & M/O IRT at Restoration of 4,37,705/- 02 245
Mandhala (Baddi) , damaged sewerage
Dist. Solan(HP) line near 96 No. Cat-
IV flats providing
barbed line fencing
along barrier c/o
Retaining wall along
with Nallah to protect
the sewer line
03 | Special repair of Tail | Replacement of pipe 1,66,539/- 02 247
in first floor in line and placing new
HPCED building pipe line and oil
Industry Department, | bound distempering.
Parwanoo, Dist. Painting & internal
Solan (HP) fittings of water
04 | A/RR 14/0 Repair & 4,97,855/- 02 250
Sewerage system to | Maintenance of
352 Nos. Single existing sewerage
Room Fleets at systems.
Residential
complex/Houses
colony at Bhatoli
Kalan (Baddi),
Phase-IV , Dist.
Solan, (HP)
04 | A/R R/O Water Dismantling of 50,564/- 02 252
scheme at Housing existing Pump House
Colony Baddi, at Bhatali Kalan
(Baddi), Dist. Solan,
(HP)
05 | A/R & M/O External | Providing and laying 3,41,795/- 02 258
Sewerage System at | 200mm PVC pipe
IRT Mandhala, Dist. | line from Plat No.
Solan, (HP) 199 to S.T. P & Plot
No. C-288 TO S.T. &
C/o Manhole
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17 ISR fAurn d 2120.27 /g @t A1 $1 dea.ol.ga.d., Resoad,
SATTHR, AT VY 3R e STHT 9 BT Td 3 AfAAfHadng :--
(1) HUsd &1 \rar afedl # fgie 31.3.2023 &1 Ay arferest & g2 U faaror &
3R %1,20,27,413.50 P AR faftm 2wl & siavfa Sw1/spfse o g8 kel
FOATIER SfaeeRi o FH0 SR fodl @rct 15 ff R 39 IR/ &1 Yiae
TSR AU &1 8T fhar T 11 39 R § Mifes ©0 9 gfud foar mn fe
Iad FHelfadl aR FATRIS YR W a1 g&rad, 1 fagr e 02-@1 Ifvd
DI ST § TUT T81 I S AT BT U0l T foodl STl g | T 3fchequr Ufdde |
Wt ug garra foar mar o1 f gearerd ¥ Yid 9 SEiRd a1 Ui dRd JUsSd
ST B JIaT digdl H Iad Al BT RIS FHIeH TR fovar o, g
g T o #H1F it pRaE @t 718 ydia 761 Bt 7 | o fufa Wy &1 91 qur 39
T & SUférd HRATs IURIT SFUTAHT I 3HB&0T BT ST HRArT S |
. ] &1 =TT T 3T T 981 3R B qd 2022—23 EL T 981
kil faazor & || | WiadET IgaR AR AR | B IRE e | 202223 B | IIR fATH
. g | 31-03-2022 | faAf® 01.04. ® R (@rar IR 31.03.2023 &1
wear | @ sifan 2022 HF 8 IaER) | »fee ufy ey
IRfNe 9y (@rar I8
ITER)
1 Goods and 146 to Cr. 3803972 Cr. 3962559 158587 1783987.50 | 1308440.50 Cr. 3487012
Service  tax 153
(CGST)
2 | Goods and | 157to | Cr. 3803972 | Cr.4253557 | 449585 1783987.50 | 1308440.50 | Cr. 3778010
Service  tax 164
(SGST)
3 Income tax 116 to Cr 207984 Cr. 207984 Nil 2478214.00 | 2530052.50 | Cr.259822.50
Account 124
4 Surcharge 129 to Cr. 17775 Cr. 17725 50 0 0 Cr. 17725
130
5 Royalty 144 to Cr. 577581 Cr. 974981 397400 0 7312.00 Cr. 982293
145
6 Labour Cess 131 to Cr. 3467793 Cr. 1785081 1685712 1504644.00 | 1298315.00 Cr. 1578752
138
7 GST on 180 |  -—---- Not indicated | ------ 31350.00 | 1955149.00 Cr. 1923799
maintenance (Adjustment
Charges entry)
Total | Cr.

12027413.50

(2) SWIed & AfaRad ibem & SRME gg it urar a1 fo Iaa aifereT & oA
=T 1,2,4,5 6 TR afofd arar et & @1t 581 | fadi® 01.04.2022 &1 g=1T T
URRYS QY TTd 3BT Ufdde | faie 31.03.2022 oI 2T T 3ifaw A9 I fiw
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18

OT¢ T § o foh I difereT ¥ wad: 81 WY § | 59 e | 194 e 10 foAid
11.10.2023 GRT TBIHOT T 7T AT TRy, Soh&f01 o TG b 39 T T i
JR UIT a1 §3HT | 37ck: TT 1 3 = T h&Ul Bl HahDh WFIHUT T
fopar ST GEAT far o eFaYT 7 i o 3avgs JURTHS HRATS
SWRIA STUTET Y 3h &/ Dl 3favTd BT W |
(3) SihetT & SR g8 off urn T fb 9 arfcienT & v T 7 WR aftfa
MY ‘GST on maintenance Charges’ o 3faid 7 d Sihefur afy & GRM e
fqurT & Pz YIae forar T o1 aur 7 g 39 Y & sfdild T 9 2021-22 &
3ife AW BT I 2022-23 F YRS W9 F FTY H AT T AT | T=T F 39 2
& 3 faAid 31.03.2023 d THHAT AR IR A0 & 10 fa=idb 11.10.2023
SRT YA U HIAM IR TUT Hafd fFAURT DI YITaH 7 B IR WEIH 5
1t SRy e 7T T, TR SihefU B THIG 0 39 T H Dig IR U el
gofT | Uft FRufa & 59 i o Sfavid Uepfid AT &1 =41 & gRT71d 3 auf 3 Iy
WDHR & PV T TH Tg] HRANX S D1 UG ¥ SHR g1 fd1 ST GhdT | 3
3d 3 IR T g e 3R agiRUfd gREa o1 & IWRid saas
PRATS HR U I 3HBE0T B T HIA™T AW |
YIRS YUR &t Ut &t g1 @ da- 9 U=l R 377.87 ARG DI AR BT
3P HY:-

o qusd gRT g arfaieT o eI 7Y faaRur & SR ay 2022-23 &
SRM fefea fAafor srf ¥ o wefe YHR & ga ® 3d9 Tl W R
377,27,761 H1 e 94 fooaT T AT STafch ARAT GRT T &I I & 39 98¢ &
@ o | 31 oy 3ifSfa Y 1S <Rt S o g arferer o qwit T fawmur @
W & WY § | 31 T8 U f=idl o1 faw B qur g w3 fafer feal &) <en
2 3MaRg® HRATS & I3 ¥ RS & = i1l & e o A o € |
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Year Establishment Departmental Surplus / Deficit
Expenses (Rs.) Charges ()
{Figures of 2019-

20 to 2020-21 are as
per previous Audit

Reports}
“A” “B” “C=B_A” 66D= C / A”
R) in %
2019-20 15742188 23119870 (+)7377682 (+)46.86%
2020-21 16386406 21949705 (+)5563299 (+)33.95%
2021-22 23209214 15481453 (-)7727761 (-)33.30%

19 HP Sate Electricity Board Ltd. §RT 3U-Hsd, 951 I Hafdd faoret & foa #
it T 1.99 ARG F THTT AR & TN A qifoqd sfia afgd

BT YR T BT :-
3 E(U1 & TR T TR & YT TSR 1 AT YT H ur 7 fob Hp

Sate Electricity Board Ltd. gRT 3U-HSd, g ¥ Yafda g aifaer o U]
foorelt & fo@ o 3199315.76 &1 gHrn IR & Wt Fftfaa fear mar o1 )
JEIR 81 Hed Hrfad gRT YUl U ¥ 37al & a1 T[T |

Sr. Voucher No. Bill No. with Consummer id Amount Amount of arrears
No. | with date and | date & period of (9] Q)
Amount ) bill
Sub-division-Baddi
1. 150 dated 110000624118 200006000280 248304 199315.76
28.03.23 for Rs. dated 22.03.23
2,82,247 (23.01.23 to
22.02.23)

3{B&UT U T=T 20 faid 23.10.2023 gRT 39 I § 3oy Tfgd
TSTEHROT A T o7 A1 gd B T YA fohd T IR @) Y R STt AR @
FATGT YT G T, TR SHh&f0T P JHIWS b 39 T H Plg IR UK -Tgt
g3 | URUMHRAEY HP Sate Electricity Board Ltd. gRT SU-Hed, 98! & A%< 59
IHIT AR & 0 TR GRUT WE 9 81 Fob! | 31 30 T § agfRufd aifesa
31FAeRg Tfgd SIFTHY Sdh&fur & SR WF $T AT G Bt S |
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20 TRIUAT 9 | Wi afafiaany —
(1) ot TG AR, B AT TeaH B YdJd A+ & ARfE ug R Fgfad
SWRid  fFafafdeser R Tad 999 aRo @ sRor 3.38 /g &1 S91fda
3P YIA™ HRAT —
RSl Aved WAV & HHATRAT B AdT YRABRIT & S H gry 12T fd
£ TAIE HAR, BS Fedd  (3M.EL) BT 39! FRMKIERT R ARA™T 34§
TS HAT3] A 03.07.1999 W 31.07.2016 & I 17 I FIfGAT DI UG IR

99 fAgRor fear T o Sefe fRovo WRAR  ERT 9HI—98T TR ORI
3:”&@ Zh| / EE - '%lég [ PER(AP)-C-B(19)-3/96-Vol-VII.- Dated, 29-01-2018, Rule -5 it is clarified that

"Only the period of approved military service rendered after attaining the minimum age and qualification
prescribed for appointment to the service concerned by the candidate appointed candidate (s) appointed
against reserved vacancy under the relevant rules, shall count towards fixation of pay in that service at the
time of first civil appointment against reserve vacancy. This benefit shall not be admissible in subsequent
appointment (s) of Ex-Serviceman who are already employed under the State/Central Government against
reserved post (s)"., besides vide letter No PER(AP)-C-B(12)-1/2013 dated 01-04-2021 para: 4 it is clarified that
"the matters of pay fixation of Ex-servicemen pending for decision only upto 29-01-2018 be disposed of in
accordance with para-5(ii) of this Department letter of even number dated 25-02-2019 as referred above,

allowing benefit of counting past service rendered in the armed forces towards pay fixation without imposing

the condition of minimum age and qualification and the settled position may not be unsettled". Eﬁ Jd

Iad HHARN DI FATH I R i fEar S euferd o | SWiad 9 I8 W
€ & first Civil appointment ¥ FRIFMIARU WR AT d=1 JawRil § =AqH Mg
QeI AFIAT & gieTd &1 A= Harsll Bl 3f@ARS Pl first Civil appointment H I
FERer & fo Wied /970 fbar 11 & WReg 91 gab-or § A= qarel & SR
S B Qe AT DI UK fbar AT o Sidfeh 9w e & o A=
AR & BT 17 IIGAl DI UG B daq FEiRT fBa1 =1 o Siifs FaH &
Uidhd 8 & BRI SFRAT § [ SR 4 gHIe R, SiTs SR 98d B

Qi 31.08.2023 T I338052/— T FTAT 3ff&eh Y T 7T o |
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Name of employee: Sh. Parmod Singh, JOA (IT) (Ex. NK Parmod Singh) Army No. 3999709F

DOJ:- On Contract 07-08-2018 (F/N), Date of Retd:- 22-12- .
Regular on 12-10-2021 (F/N) 2038 Date of Birth 22-12-1980
Contractual

appointment vide
CEO-Cum-Secretary,
HIMUDA Shimla-2
Office Order No.
HIMUDA-5-547-
/2016-Admin.Vol.II-
15872-82, Dated 26-
07-2018

Regularised vide CEO-Cum-Secretary, HIMUDA
Pay Pay | Basic Shimla-2 Office Order No. HIMUDA-5-547-/2019-

Drawn | Due | Pay Admin.Vol.I1-11937-48, Dated 11-10-2021. (Army

service 17 years 22 days i.e. 03-07-1999 to 31-07-2016)

As the Diploma in Computer Application was completed from August, 2016 to July 2017 and Issued on
28-07-2017, Hence the diploma/qualification of IT was obtained after the completion of service in army.
As per the H.P. Govt. Notification No. PER(AP)-C-B(19)-3/96-Vol-VII.- Dated, 29-01-2018, Rule -5 it is
clarified that "Only the period of approved military service rendered after attaining the minimum age
and qualification prescribed for appointment to the service concerned by the candidate appointed
candidate (s) appointed against reserved vacancy under the relevant rules, shall count towards fixation of
pay in that service at the time of first civil appointment against reserve vacancy. This benefit shall not be
admissible in subsequent appointment (s) of Ex-Serviceman who are already employed under the
State/Central Government against reserved post (s)"., besides vide letter No PER(AP)-C-B(12)-1/2013
dated 01-04-2021 para 4 it is clarified that "the matters of pay fixation of Ex-servicemen pending for
decision only upto 29-01-2018 be disposed of in accordance with para-5(ii) of this Department letter of
even number dated 25-02-2019 as referred above, allowing benefit of counting past service rendered in
the armed forces towards pay fixation without imposing the condition of minimum age and qualification
and the settled position may not be unsettled".

Period Basic DA HRA Total Pay DA | HRA | Total | Diff Total
Pay Excess
Payment
)]
DRAWN Due
12-10-2021 to | 20710 6420 226 27356 | 13677 | 4240 | 161 | 18078 | 9278 9278
31-10-2021 (@ (@31%) | (@ 350) (@ (@
(20 days) 32100) 21200) 250)
01-11-2021 to | 32100 9951 350 42401 | 21200 | 6572 | 250 | 28022 | 14379 28758
31-12-2021 (@ 31%)
(2 months)
1-1-2022 to 32100 10914 350 43364 | 21200 | 7208 | 250 | 28658 | 14706 132354
30.09-2022 (9 (@ 34%)
months)
01.10.22 to 33100 11254 350 44704 | 21800 | 7412 | 250 | 29462 | 15242 167662
31.08.23 (11 (@ 34%)
months)
Total 338052
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(2)

SWIad HAHadt U4 T 6 A 26.2023 GRIT TR & AT
s TS 2 a1 39 ey T A REST Ty & J1Ed ¥ 381 HR 39 afvid
Sffyaftydar/sifie Yia & T § Faargar qof sifrd Wy &A &1 3Ry
far T o | dAWRd U1 GRI 39 ey H HWEar U W
HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF-Parmod Singh,JOA/2023-5035-37 f&-i& 31-10-2023
eRT feger guad ¥ I8/ S IR Yfud fear | o 39 39 ey |
AR SifdH HRATS T a0l &I 3aTTd HRarT 9d |

ot dtaq1 d<, yataR wgy R & aa= FrufRor o wig wit 38 -
3HeU & R it o de, TR Ursy fhfén & da= RufRor g o

fb feHST GBAT §RT UFich TWAT HIMUDA:3-1355/08 Admn 326 dated
18.05.2022 RT SIRT foram war o1, & fg anferest & g=ii| M faaRor oraR ofiflie

T3 UTS 1S @ RO 3(Ta2ue YR B ST I 3befu HY 3faTld AT S
e 37 Hiew & TG Id9H & 96/ AR & Y & g4 a1 34f

AT YT & &1 off b
Date Pay Band & Pay Pay due Difference Remarks
corresponding fixed ® ®
Level of the Q)
incumbent
01.02.2017 4900-10680 + 22100 22100 Nil He was promoted on
1650 GP, Level-1, 08.07.2017 from a Level 1
08.02.2017 % 4900-10680 + 22800 22100 700 post to Level 3 post and as
08.07.2017 %1900 GP, 23400 22700 700 such his pay was required to
Level-3 - be fixed at the stage next
01.02.2018 24100 24100 Nil

above in Level 3 ie. on
promotion on 08.07.2017 at
22700 as per Rule 8(IV) (a)
of HPCS (Revised Pay)
Rules, 2022 instead of at
23400 since the employee
had opted to get his pay
fixed from the date of
accrual of increment on the
lower post. Moreover, no
benefit was due as on
08.02.2017.

(3) WaIgd /Ha=gd 89 dTel HHaAIRAl &I AT GRTwmRll B simer

Igd -1 PRAL—

JfPET0T AW B IR AT /TAT TULANT b a¥ & WIaR HaI=ga s

el HHAIRAT B HaT TSR BT FHeTrT § TRdd TR & F=d H Al gRI
JDHE0T B IRM AT PRI AT fh 7= [JeRomgaR f2gs1 Avsd w_ary] &
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STEIPTRAT / HHBTRGT B A1 UfSTbIAl DI Sl Har+ghad TR <F fa<ig ami &
T /3R 2] feqsT Jearerd Uia fhar & o i $Rer g9 SHarRal &l
B T YA B /AT AR BT o Wiel /gfte T8l B S Abl—

S.N. | Name of Employeee Designation Date of Retirement
1 Sh. Pritam Chand Pump Operator 31.05.2022
2 Sh. Ram Lal Chowkidar 31.10.2022
3 Sh. Sukhdev Singh Junior Engineer 30.06.2023
4 Sh. Naresh Kumar HDM 31.08.2023
5 Sh. Rohini Chand Senior Assistant 30.09.2023

A IWRIGd HHARAT DI FdT URSThrell I FHfd aifielg Afed

Jbevl ® aARM U fhar o gihled foar o dife 63 & yaas ol
AT GEARFT & 51 9D |

(4) Ft oI STPR, AR FGaT gRT I 3MTefed ASM ®I ITH GRI

TRAMU] & WA SURId 4 HEH dP @t 9 He R U R & 9
a@vwaﬁmﬁ%wﬁ%wﬁmogmwaﬁww

&raa&rﬂrésavﬂmmwﬁ?%ﬂﬂ@ma@ Siferamt Sifipiar 3 R #ed &
RIFTRUT SWRIT fGF 30.05.2022 BT U HRIUR BIS a1, TReg S8 3! A&fed
TRIFTA AN feHid 30.09.2022 1 WTel! haT | 39 UHR I 3Mafed A 4 TgH
G|l :@)f f&ar Sfafd Himachal Pradesh Allotment of Government Residence (General
Pool) Rules, 2020 as amended vide Notification No. GAD-D-7(G)1-12/81-IV Dated 1.1.2021
issued by General Administration Department (Section-D) & Rule 10(2) & UIdY 3fIHR
RIMRUN IR IR AN B QT 7 R R Had 2 AN dP & YR &
AR Yo DI Bkl B! AU JuaTsy § s dedyTd ST 3 AR deb WIYRUI & 4 6
0N TS89 Yo B Bkl BT TaUTH § | UR=g SHb&T BT Sl sifiwian, fRyer dea
& U ST HIMUDA/SD/A-21/2023-24-3769 dated 23.09.2023 GRT Jfod &1 71 fob 39
9 day H Rdr ded TR WR 4 I & 3@f¥ 31.05.2022 ¥ 30.09.2022 8g 3-d dd4 I
3898 UfIHI & YR R I 23592 HI aYall &l B! T8 § Safdh I 39 G Rugar &
ST SMTEifed 7Ta! T | §9 YR Y9 aiferdsr H q=Iid 75 UM SAR 39 8980 P IR
Y agA P TE 3 |
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(5)

Name & Date of | Date of vacation | Period of | Licence Fees Due Total Licence
Designation , relieving of allotted retention @ Fees Due
Type of accommodation
Accommodation
Shri Rajesh 30.05.20 | 30.09.2022 4months | @ 898 for 2 1796
Thakur, 22 months
the then Executive @ 5388 (6 times of 10776
Engineer 3898 ) for next two
Type-1V months
Total 12572

Less : Amount recovered as intimated vide letter No. HIMUDA/SD/A-21/2023-24- 3592
3769 dated 23.09.2023 from Executive Engineer, HIMUDA Division, Shimla
Amount now recoverable 8980

IWRIad ifaffradT I T 11 f3Aid 16.10.2023 RT W1 & & @ 78 o IReg
{hEUT B TG dPb 39 Jay H Iad & MfaRad Dy IR U ol gl | I SIRIad
gfa FHERT BT T B BT FRAGER 7 A T fear Sy srgen g
ST S A AR BT qGell B IUTAAT H AT FbeT0T DI A BRI
Y |
HHAINRAT BT /AT GBI BT IG—AT FIATAR T HAT |

RAEd UQY WReHR R I99—99d R N feen—fcen g foxi
FATEelt 1971 @ 99 7.14 Taq 7.15 & UGUMTGER AdT USiidrel § dHamRal
TR emaedd ufaftedt / fdavor ool oxe HeW SifSadRI gRT |Aua fham ST
S H R T {6 Jar il @1 [e—-Ed FRMER T8 B T on Sifs
D TR AT & Rifh $9d F9d | HHAIRAT DI T I 9 3 GRRAT

D YT A&l DI ST bl |
Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file of the Employees

1 Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 53(1)

2 Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule
1972, Rule 54(12).

3 Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. HFW-B(A)12-
9/79 dated 10-09-2012)

4 HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint Secretary
(Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin(C)B(7)-36/77 dated 02-08-1983 &
Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012).
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5 Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the instruction of the Personnel
Deptt. Govt. of H.P. letter No. Per(A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14-07-2021
and Under the provisions of Sub-Rule (i) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil Service
(Conduct) Rule, 1964.

3d: HHAIRAT B AT GfAB1el BT [@—Ed FTRAMIR 9 &R &1 gol
ey o Bra gy afdid vl # eriftrd HRas amer § o W gRRed @
SIQ AT JAUTAAT I ST JADBETT DT 3T BRATAT ST |
21 Widh/ ¥R Y Iadd AT
(1) &1 SuHEd & A 17.59 fhea afd 4o 0.81 AT &1 R # 7Td 3
3P P TRM TR J Yafd g &) Usard W Ur 1 7 Iu-Hed,
ST & 37 HSR T8 & Siaid fom @1 d g drferest & g=1fT T faaror SrgaR
17.59 féheq IRAT Jed T80980.06 Td s 3 I8 U 31f¥d Al ¥ SFWad
ST 7T § WafP 39 3afy Hf IJu-Hed TR W s HAT 1 okt & | I8 gt
3R HER MG 3HR f&i® 08.05.2021 DI ST FU-Hed § RY & Kidh bl
U 981 UH WA SU-Hed B gxidiRd R ¢ T ot | 08 § IR o1 I A=
! 9 Al ARG BT AT B by a db YN J a1  IRY B o AT B
ARATI Jursd g1 Hfawy Uefd Bieh 3 |

Dia of Tor | Date of receiptin | Quantity Rate Value Period for which

steel store as per Bin in &9} (in) lying unused
Card Quintals

10mm 26.10.2020 3.69 5564 | 20531.16 2Years 5SMonths

16mm 25.06.2020/ 4.71 4177 | 50541.70 3Years 4Months

26.10.2020 7.39 3Years
12.10

20mm 26.10.2020 1.80 5504 | 9907.20 3Years

Total 17.59 80980.06

SWRIGd SHITHAT SHheur J9- T=AT 12 feAid 16.10.2023 GRT TR & a1 At
Ts It TR Sid&(U1 Bt UG I 39 Hae T Dls IR U ol gl | 3(d: 3 Iad LD Bl
i T HRd U 3 S SR 0 YA A B BT S Hf Wy o S |
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(2) WAV IU-Hed & HT feAi® 31.03.2023 H 12mm & & Wi DI
Hed ST gRT GHTESH 3T & AT A 20.12 ARG BI AR F ARI®
AGifhd ST :

3BT F TR AN dI3TR &1 AW T & SR U 741 fob Hed
ST GRT Journal Voucher No. 19 of March, 2023 & HIegH ¥ TRAI] IUHSA
&1 f&A1® 31.03.2023 B TMT 12 MM EId &1 € 55.77 Qtls SRITT TT T SIafdh
9 HTS AR I AT B 53.97 Qtls AR & HSR & AW ff | 39 SR Hea
HITAT GRT 9 il §  T0MT SR 3= Wi &1 Jed 312038.40 ¥ Tl A
31 =Ifa T o7 | Sfd: Hed & o el fRUfS ufkafem 78 wd |

Dia of Tor Quantity in Quantity in Difference | Rate | Value (in )
steel Quintals as per Quintals as per
Voucher Bin Card
12mm 55.77 53.97 1.80 6688 12038.40

22

SWIFd AT Sfb&or J= IAT 13 f&AiF 16.10.2023 GRT IR &
M 18 T3 At IR SIhef0 Bt IHIMT d% 59 U6 § Py 3R U el gofl |
3{d: 3d Iod & Hay T xRl WY Dt 9 3al ol T SHaad YUR R
U ¥ b &{UT bl STd Al S |

ISR & o1 JUT H &t fafy A o8 98 &t afy o

T & qd &t ufayfa iy &1 siffrafia yirar 20.39 ara
3BT B SR T A P YA ISR B AT U1 P SR Uran 747 3 g e

H <RIt T fYaR0T AR ot Yroiid Rig 31gR, WAeeR &I 376 R fohd T fufor &rf &) gof
HRA DI A T 6 A Pt 3Gy TATK 8 U T4 g1 S g1 ofdT &1 T ufayfer iy anfoy = &t

TR S o sfafia B |
Name of work and Name Date of Date of release of Amount MB No.
of Contractor completion of Security Q) involved
Work Vr. No. With date a/w Page No.
A/R & M/o WSS | 03.11.2022 22.03.2023 Vr. No. 8060 FDR | 2492
Parwanoo, SH: P/L 128 +31106 | P-94-95
MESW Pipe 250 MM Dia
pipe which is washed at
the time of Flood & one
No. New Line from in
tank to Chamber Rain
Water Tank, Kamli
Sh. Surjeet Singh Thakur
Total 39166
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23

SRIad IR U T_A 27 feHAIF 30.10.2023 GRT SB&U & SR IGRUMRA T T 3G
SIRTY BT AT T, TR &N BT YEIT a 9 HaY B Pls IR UK ol gl | 3(d: 3d 39
ey T HTIRIDH HIRATS B SUTCHT F &0 DI I HRAMT S U7 Higsy & of 59 ey o
et 1 argarer Fafa w0 d gRiyd HarE w1 |
et guen, ¢ a9l awrs FHERY @ 2700 @1 Sifte Siffafia

YIdm :-

3BT F SR T A P YA ISR G 4 1w 01.03.2023 Riws i gy T@m 4)
I oG TR & SR U T o et |oen, e qaintt 9wls SHaRt & Ba, 2023 8g
3350 Ufdfad B &R W 29800 (28x350) T YT bl T YT Saifds arg=R o 1Y ot SufRyfa it
DI Ufd & SaeidbT W UR T fb I &b 11.02.2023 9 28.02.2023 &I Jufyfc Uit #
IufRUfa ool &) 8t 31 2 | 3T ISR I I & f&F H1 2700 (350 x 2) FT 4fAH MFafdra yiraH
T3 a1 Uefid BT § | S99 IR U WA 27 i 30.10.2023 GRT &0l & SR a¥giufa Wy
B o YAl Hald I el IURIA AT H 3B &0 B ST DA aR SRIY fovdm T o,
R SDHE0 D JAN P 39 A6 T Bl IR U -Tof gl | 37 3§ 39 Jay T HaTSH
HRATS BR U Y SHBE BT AR HRaT T |

24 WIPb /R $I Fafid Hifde T@m9s (Physical Verification) - &=AT—

f2owo fa<fir fommaelt 2009 & M 140 @ 141 & UMUMIER  31ferad
IFBRY / IIRY ISR / Llh—IeR WITs TN 9 STANT AT / SUHIST ISid aeT
AR Hal @I Al /IMVRER BT ARAT BN qAT  faTrede / fferepa
HHANT /ST AR gRT SMOgRd ORI /UMK WUSR & 9& Aal &l A
STRferd / HeRd ¥eieh IVER @ AY F a9 § HH § HH T R a1 ST de
A |0 & SRME B Al IR U O @ Refd § Frmgear MeiRa
GUIRIHAD HaH /AT BRIATE B UDHRY deblel He ARBNI & a1 H oA
ST AT 7 | JDHeT0T & SR FTHEId e & dardd IR 9T a7 o Hwerm
ERT U1 pls WY BRAS M § T8l s g off, Siife afofd graem=i der f2ovo
o famTael 2009 & FRIM 140 T 141 & SeataT & HROT AFIHT 2| 3fdbefor
SMU9 G 17 feHld 20102023 §RT Widh /TR & Hifde Iama @ Rare

QU BRI IR IR HAT TAT AT TR AbeT0 ] FHANG qb HeAT §RT Dl
Al IAR ADBETOT T DI YRIA ol (HIT AT | 3fT: ISURIA AFAHIAT BT HROT T
P D AT T AV H Ui BRATS BB AU A AN befor |
AT HRATIT U gl 90y #§ WR /Wld & difde gy Fafia w9 9
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FHRAIT S GHARET fhar Sy arfes R /Lld &I bl W 98 & g o

JEITIT DT BRI ST TP |

25 Journal Book T Ledger # ufdfical &I werd SiffaRNl §RT HaUs

DT |

AT A8 F FERISH dI8eRi &1 gsdidl & QRE Ul AT fb 9vse gy

TemRA Journal Book 9 Ledger @1 73 ufaftcal &1 AwfRd iffaR gRT Aanfud
& ThaT AT o7 | AU b | H B T yfAftedl 7 <R T WY Bl FGdT Dl
gfie €l @I S @bl | o 59 A<y H Refd we & 9 don FEwgar s
PHRIATE! | AN ADBeT0T & TR IfATd HRar ST gHed fear S |

26 SAfHAT UKId T BT :-

(1) TE-IMTG TUR Bt 3T T1.53 ATE I TAT A Fafed ifiaa wga 9
PRI ;-
3PETT F TR Wty § Fafd Hfeg & T Sitg & GRM uran T & g
TR0 | STefedl § 21,52,754 TR TI-IWTG THR W U 3, S b 710 3 auf ¥ Saifta
d YT 39 AR T = B iRy off wfthfea o | ora: MO @1 gfY 8q Sidherr gRT uA
AT 18 & 20.10.2023 GRT 39 Tay T G URd B BT SRIY fobam T o,
TR &0 B YHIG b 39 Jeit) H Plg SR UK g1 g |

Sr. Name of Receipt No. with Amount %) Break up of the
No. allottee a/w date amount received
plot Number
1 | Sh. Sanjay 129188 dated 121348 Maintenance Charges
Gupta, Plot No. 27.03.2023 Rs. 69608, GST Rs.
B- 27, 10149 Interest Rs.
Mandhala, 41591
Baddi (w.e.f. 09.01.12 to
31.03.23)
2 | Sh. Inderjit 129189 dated 31406 Maintenance Charges
27.03.2023 Rs.30506, GST Rs. 900
Chopra,
Total 152754

%ﬁﬁwﬂﬁmﬁmwa&m$mwmww%
|

49




(2) 9T AT HP-51A-0024 $t fHuia 3m3e e & 343.17 ufd franiex
& UG TF D! TUMET | Haftrd fHea wgd 1 &3 :

3{heT & SR Jrod b T sidbeun 3afy gg Hed Hriad gRl
qTEH AT HP-51A-0024 1 33T T o 343,17 Ufdl foraiiiier Raffed ot mft ot
I TEIIR 51 39 a8 ¥ Jaiftrd W fafis fafor sl & o9 o adford o ™
Y | oI &R DI MUAT D1 Y 8 3ib&lll gRT U F&AT 18 faieh 20.10.2023 R
9 ddy T Sffielg U1 39 6y T 9l USRI &1 3HIe URdd HA Bl
SRy Y fopa AT o, TR SihEUr B THIW ah 9 U § Pig SR U gl
BT | 3fd: 39 Tay W qifesd MR ST 3fherul & SR U foar ST
g fasar o |
(3) M/s JBR Environment Technology (Baddi) Pvt. Ltd, Baddi ® FAR Tipping
Charges 3G &1 T IR T Tdieh 3 i Sifera URgd = T :
3{heUl & SR Ul 1 fh Hed Saag gRI 9 difereT # gRIT T faaRor
SIJIR M/s JBR Environment Technology (Baddi) Pvt Ltd, Baddi B IR Tipping
Charges T48000 T YT fovam 7T 4T fS ! oraT tRien o day o 70 e 24
faqi® 27.10.2023 RT FATIGTE qUT 3 IUT HRAM T SRIY fovar T o7 |
TR {h&Ul &b FUIW g4 & fafy dob ot qifesa siftelg Iudisy gl Hrarn 7,
gRUMTIRGEY 39 Yae § gol o URie JUT = 81 9! | 3(d: 39 39 9ay T I9d
YA Bt AT /g difod ifieRg St sidheror & SR URdd fbar S
gfAf3d fobar o |

Sr. | Voucher No. | Bill No. with | Name of Firm On account of Amount ()
No. | with date Date
1. 102 dt. 187 dt. JBR Environment Tipping Charges 48000
16.3.23 09.01.2023 Technology
(Baddi) Pvt Ltd,
Baddi

50




27 g AR fARPrer— w7 s & o TE T & e oy Rt @
FUeRT simevr & SR & forar 17|

28 Ty — ol & <@ § R B AwIH 2 |

I/ —
(@ifrer =)
SREREEENED
fRom0 5T oIET URIe fam,
RMeT—171009
HIF H0—0177—2620881
Ui  HET:(T0V0) T (2)%01(15)(14)121 / 88—IUS—21—1486—1489  fadld  16.03.2024:
Rrer—9
gfaferd 71 1 el vd anaeds driae! aq uitd 2 —
Toflpd 1 TR s, fRTerel uowr oAy Ud wreNl fderd urfereRor feHior
AUSHA—TRAY], Tl Al &I 39 M & A1 U @) ol © & a8
A 3fBeTUT gfded R @ T8 IfId dRars BT AW IR 9 a9
DI Th A8 S IR AT FARad o |
2 30 Afyg Ud 9Afa e, i e o afafa, fRovo faem ww,
RMe—04 &1 Fammt URT 2|
JfaRe &g |fa (mars), BArerd gesl WReR, RHe—2
afed Ud g PRIGR JfeR], A Uqw ard Ud e fdard
urfexe i faeR, RMa—2 & 59 e & A1 Ufd @ o @
% 9 uftaed & T 1(@) & ¥4 4 SR dRAg HRam gHred
P |

Bl / —
(arfrer =)
SECHEEENED
fRoY0 T oRaT uRYeTr fawm,
RMeT—171009

B F0—0177—2620881
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TRY """

(afeperor ART AT 1 (7) ¥ A=)

(1) =0T AvsE AU ¥ RMARA R

feofy

2

3l 1984—85

T 19(TH) BIREIG]

(2) Rrrem Aosa—II & wRam] Ao Avsa &1 waRka IR

(%) 3iPpeTor 3@y 4,/1991 & 3 /1992

1 AT 5(07) IR
2 T 5(9) IR
3 T 9(®) BIRKIGI

(3) fIT Avsd wa] & R

() sicheroT afd 4 /1995 | 3 /1996

L arfeyoffd |

(@) Simeror At 4 /2008 | 3 /2009
1 T 17 anifere faofia

(&) AdeTvr AAeT 4 /2013 | 3,/2014
1 T 14 IR
2 T 15 IR

(S) JABETUT AR 4 /2014 | 3 /2015
1 T 13(7) SIBEIG
2 T 16 arferofta
3 T 22 IR
4 T 26 IR

(71) STmeEToT A 4 /2015 | 3 /2016
1 =T 9 arferofta
2 =T 27 IR

(B) simevr afy 4 /2016 | 3 /2017
1 T 8(i) (i) SIRMIN
2 T 12 IR
3 T 14 IR
4 T 22 IR
5 )T 23 afifa
6 T 24 IR
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(ST) afmeror 3@ 4 /2017 & 3 /2018

1 T 5(77) BIREIGI
2 T 20(®) & (3) SIBEIG
3 =T 23 IBRI]
4 T 26 rferofta
5 T 27 (@) & () arfoifa
6 =T 30 Jrf=rofta
7 RT 32 arferofta
8 T 33 arferofta
(31) AdeoT Gt 4 /2018 & 3 /2019
1 BRT 10()(1) (i) SIEEIN]
2 T 12 arferofta
3 T 25 rferofta
4 T 28 arferofta
5 =T 29 IBRI]
6 I_T 30 Jrf=rofta
7 RT 34 (1)(id) 3fferoier
8 T 35 arf=rofta
9 T 36 rferofta
10 T 37 rferofta
11 T 38 rferofta
12 T 40 arferofta
13 =T 41 Jrf=rofta
14 O_T 42 SIRNIGI
15 T 48 arfeyofie
16 T 55 arf=rofta
17 T 57 rferofta
18 T 58 rferofta
(31) efbeor 3rafey 4 /2019 | 3 /2020
1 iRT 6 (W) SIRKIGI
2 T 6 () ool | erafer 2020—22 T IqHE Ufaae
H g Ui R S & gfteTd
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3 W9 (TH I arfeyofie
4 IRT 10 (@ ¥ 9) arfeofia
5 T 11 fofia | s@fer 2019—20 & Ui H
ot orm T |
6 T 14 BN 3afer 2019—20 @ Ufcrde #
Aot arar |
7 T 16 (B) il | A9 gRa®T ST 2595 & U
AT 47 AR 765 BT aGell B
gftcTd
8 URT 17 fAofid | A9 gRde |war 2548 & U
T 99 AR 1200 B IGAl
& gieTrd
9 T 18 IR
10 URT 23 () fAofid | A9 gRde |waT 2485 & U
T 92 AR 36836 DI Il
& gieTrd
11 127 (19 4) (6) BIREIGI
a(7)
12 T 28 SIENIE]
13 T 29 (i) (iii I (v) IR
14 T 30 (i, ii) (ivd fFoffa | ST WRT (1) 9 (i) & IHT H 7>
© siftRraT (lovwoTd 4 Setd)
feqeT, Rifell & srated 9 o=
AT HIMUDA/DB/EV/SY/
DeviationsPWN/2022-Vol-11-417
faTid 10.03.2023 TAT ST T (iv)
T (v) D TET H T &
HIMUDA/DB/EI/ST/
Deviations/2023-Vol-1I-1515-16
faih 21.04.2023 9 U= A&
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HIMUDA/DB/EI/SI/
Deviations/2023-Vol-11-1896-99
et 27.04.2023 T &
T AT B ghedd
15 ﬁ?’[ 31 (i) (i) & IR
16 (ﬁg;)as fofia | arafer 202022 @ ufcdes # U7
HEAT 40 & HI H TAT IAA
gferded H g1 urefud fhd S
& gieTrd
17 T 36 fofia | arafer 202022 @ ufcrdes # WXy
W& 41 & w9 H TAT JaH
gferded H g1 urefud fhd S
& gieTrd

18 T 37 SRS

19 T 38 BRI UK STUTAT & gieedd

20 T 39 SIRMIGI

21 T 40 SIENI]

22 T 42 SIRMIGI

23 T 43 SRS

24 T 44 SIREIN]

25 T 45 SRS

26 T 46 SRS

27 T 49 SIENIE]

28 T 50 SIRMIGI

29 T 51 SIENIE]

(€) 3afer 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2022

1 R AT | S9 WRT AT

2 4 h

TAA Jfeheror yfddes ¥ g Urafud
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3 |4 g 3ifTerTs uiftqal § qera™l aeim
IU—HUSH BT §RT HUS
PRI & db W H AT W
RET ¥ AR S HRAT B YoTTed!
ar] {5 S & gfteTrq

4 |5 D, 9 TAA heroT Yfddes § g Urfud

5 |6 TAA Jeheror yfddes § g Urafud

6 |7 TAA Jfeheror yfddes § g Urafud

7 |8 TAA JAheror yfddes § g i

8 |9 ®, G, T TAA Jfeheror yfddes ¥ g Ui

9 |10 Ea

10 |10 9

11|10 T

12|10 el A 3fbefoT Ufde H Y UTRafue

13 |10 S

14| 11

15 |12 TAA JAheror yfdde § g Urefud

16 |13 TAA Jfeheror yfddes ¥ g Ui

17 |14 ®, G, T AT YRETPT 2582 & IS 11 d 12 R

13d =rerd f9at | &1 g 49770
(11439.46 + 3406140 +4268.86) bl
I BT e & IWRI

18 |15 E3 AT gRET®I 2507 B TS 93 W 60

Ford fdal | @f g 31316 Igall o
gfte & IR
19 |16 D, g A GRAPT 2556 & IS 81 IR 16

Tord fdaT & @1 TS J47784 (32242
SU-IRT (@) +15642 ST—URT (H))
qoIr A1 Rl 2594 B TS 12 TR
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17d =rad faa @ & 13 321186
(SU-UR1 (@) BT ageh BT Yfie &

SR
20 |17 B, WG T, ", S
21 |18 B, @, T
22 |19 @, 9, T, " HIY GRADT 2425 B Y5 89 TR
JfISTPR & I B 12 No.Type II
Qtrs at Kishanpura? arfead faer & @
s 15525 (1890 (P) + 10557 (W)
+ 560 (TT) + 2518 (%)) I el Bl
gfte & IURT
23 |20 B, G
24 | 21 E3 H19 gRTHT 2485 B IS 92 TR
JfITTPR & = B AR Reb B
IR ud erfaw e & & 78
330429 BT IGA DI e & IURIT
25 |22 B
26 |23 B, g
27 |24 B, g
28 |25 B, g
29 |26
30 |27 B
31 |28 B
32 |29 (i, ii, v) IU WRT () & YAT H 1= A=

(flouhouH 9 Sty feger, Rrell &
HrRfed | UF HE
HIMUDA/DB/EI/SI/

DeviationsPWN/2022-Vol-11-417

fadi® 10.03.2023 TAT U T (iii) B
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U W U G
HIMUDA/DB/EI/SI/
Deviations/2023-Vol-1I-1515-16
fadi® 21.04.2023 T Y W1 (v) B
T § HIMUDA/DB/EL/SY/
Deviations/2023-Vol-1I-1519-20
faTih 21.04.2023 R Y& fd T

FgAIGT & gieTrd
33 |29 (i dv)
34 |30
35 | 31
36 |32
37 |33
38 |34 TAAT 3fbefoT Ufdded H Y UTRafuel
39 |35 A 3fbeTor ufde H Y UTReiud
40 |36
41 |37
42 |38
43 |39
44 | 40 AT 3fbefoT Ufdde H Y UTRafuel
45 | 41 TAHA JAheroT Yfddes § g Urfud
46 | 42
47 | 43
48 | 44
49 |45
50 |46
51 |47
52 |48 P
53 |48
54 |48 T ST g & U |&AT 120 W AP
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17.01.2023 BT 8.35 fhoHo Ul oiiex

3l fa MgiRa &y S &
gfteTa

55 | 49

56 |50 Ea

57 |50

58 |50 T TAH 3fbefoT Ufdde H Y UTRafuel

59 | 51

60 |52 GRCH

61 |53

62 |54 faa (fafem), fRvmae ueer @

BT ST AT Fin-(c)B(7)-7/89
dated 04.02.1991, Fin (c)B(7)-7/89 dated
09.10.1991, Fin(c)B(7)-7/89 dated
28.01.1998 & <A UGE &
gftcTd

63 |55

64 |56 TAA Jeheror yfddes § g Urafud

65 |57 TAA Jfeheror yfddes § g Urfud

66 | 58 IAA Jeheror yfddes ¥ g Urafud

67 |59 TAHT 3febefoT Ufdde H Y UTRafuel
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